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1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Generally headed in the
right direction 38% 41% 36% 34% 39% 21% 45% 53% 51%
Off on the wrong track 48% 50% 46% 56% 55% 61% 38% 28% 42%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 10% 5% 18% 17% 19% %
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (707) (793) (318) (192) (370) (198) (175) (142)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 38% 38% 37% 35% 43% 39% 37% 44% 45% 32% 37% 41%
Off on the wrong track 48% 42% 48% 51% 48% 45% 52% 43% 43% 52% 50% 44%
Not sure 14% 20% 14% 14% 8% 16% 11% 13% 12% 16% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (219) (328) (592) (361) (626) (438) (271) (292) (292) (566) (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Generally headed in the

right direction 38% 39% 72% 9% 70% 13% 29% 65% 42% 16%
Off on the wrong track 48% 50% 15% 86% 17% 79% 57% 21% 42% 78%
Not sure 14% 11% 13% 6% 13% 8% 15% 13% 17% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,243) (570) (515) (535) (403) (421) (417) (441) (490)
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2. Direction of News Stories about the Economy
Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard much news at all about the economy?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Mostly positive 19% 23% 15% 18% 35% 8% 22% 16% 20%
Equally positive and

negative 33% 33% 33% 31% 35% 31% 36% 40% 30%
Mostly negative 31% 31% 30% 35% 24% 37% 28% 20% 37%
Not heard much news

about the economy at

all 17% 13% 21% 16% 6% 25% 14% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (706) (792) (317) (192) (369) (198) (175) (142)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Mostly positive 19% 16% 19% 17% 25% 16% 21% 28% 30% 12% 17% 21%
Equally positive and

negative 33% 26% 38% 34% 34% 33% 33% 38% 33% 32% 32% 36%
Mostly negative 31% 33% 25% 33% 30% 30% 33% 25% 22% 33% 34% 29%
Not heard much news

about the economy at

all 17% 25% 17% 17% 11% 21% 14% 9% 15% 22% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,498)  (219)  (327) (592)  (360) (625) (438) (271) (292) (291) (565)  (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Mostly positive 19% 22% 35% 10% 30% 12% 16% 30% 21% 12%
Equally positive and

negative 33% 34% 40% 26% 42% 24% 34% 40% 3% 27%
Mostly negative 31% 32% 14% 52% 15% 47% 31% 18% 28% 45%
Not heard much news

about the economy at

all 17% 13% 11% 13% 13% 16% 19% 13% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,241) (570) (513) (535) (402) (420) (417) (440) (489)
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3. National Unemployment Problem
How serious a problem is unemployment in the U.S.?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very serious 42% 41% 44% 39% 42% 44% 38% 51% 41%
Somewhat serious 40% 42% 38% 42% 45% 41% 45% 31% 38%
A minor problem 10% 12% 8% 12% 10% 8% 12% 6% 12%
Not a problem 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 8%
Not sure 5% 3% % 4% 1% 7% 4% 12% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (707) (792) (318) (192) (370) (197) (175) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very serious 42% 35% 41% 46% 44% 46% 40% 38% 40% 44% 41% 45%
Somewhat serious 40% 36% 38% 41% 45% 36% 44% 44% 38% 41% 41% 40%
A minor problem 10% 12% 11% 9% 7% 8% 10% 13% 13% 8% 10% 9%
Not a problem 2% 7% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 5% 10% 8% 3% 2% 6% 5% 1% 5% 5% 6% 4%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (218) (328) (592) (361) (626) (438) (270) (292) (291) (566) (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very serious 42% 45% 47% 43% 43% 39% 45% 49% 41% 39%
Somewhat serious 40% 40% 43% 40% 44% 41% 40% 40% 45% 42%
A minor problem 10% 9% 6% 12% 9% 14% 8% 8% 9% 12%
Not a problem 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,242) (570) (514) (535) (402) (421) (417) (441) (489)
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4. Local Unemployment Problem

How serious a problem is unemployment in your LOCAL community?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very serious 20% 18% 21% 16% 16% 21% 14% 34% 21%
Somewhat serious 36% 36% 36% 34% 51% 38% 37% 30% 27%
A minor problem 22% 26% 19% 28% 20% 18% 24% 13% 31%
Not a problem 7% 8% 6% 8% 9% 5% 9% 4% 6%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 14% 3% 18% 15% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (702) (791) (314) (192) (369) (198) (173) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South ~ West
Very serious 20% 14% 24% 23% 15% 24% 17% 14% 15% 22% 20% 22%
Somewhat serious 36% 27% 33% 37% 47% 36% 39% 38% 36% 36% 34% 39%
A minor problem 22% 28% 20% 22% 21% 19% 25% 27% 27% 21% 23% 19%
Not a problem 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 7% 12% 5% 7% 8% 7%
Not sure 15% 25% 15% 11% 12% 16% 12% 9% 17% 14% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (219) (325) (589) (360) (624) (436) (268) (290) (290) (565) (348)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very serious 20% 20% 20% 21% 21% 20% 18% 20% 20% 19%
Somewhat serious 36% 38% 40% 38% 38% 37% 37% 36% 40% 36%
A minor problem 22% 22% 21% 22% 21% 21% 27% 23% 23% 25%
Not a problem 7% 7% 5% 11% 5% 12% 6% 4% 7% 9%
Not sure 15% 12% 13% 7% 15% 10% 13% 16% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,237) (566) (513) (531) (401) (421) (415) (439) (488)
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5. Best Economic Indicator

For you personally, which of the following do you consider the best measure of how the national economy is doing?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
The stock market index 6% 6% 5% 6% 11% 5% % 6% 3%
The unemployment rate
and job reports 34% 34% 33% 30% 42% 30% 39% 26% 36%
The prices of goods and
services you buy 32% 35% 29% 39% 32% 32% 33% 21% 29%
Your personal finances 12% 14% 11% 15% 11% 8% 11% 16% 17%
Don’t know 16% 11% 21% 10% 5% 25% 10% 31% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (705) (788) (318) (190) (367) (197) (174) (142)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more ~ Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
The stock market index 6% 8% % 5% 5% 4% 7% 10% % 4% 7% 5%
The unemployment rate
and job reports 34% 34% 27% 37% 35% 28% 39% 42% 36% 31% 31% 39%
The prices of goods and
services you buy 32% 25% 30% 31% 41% 31% 33% 28% 27% 37% 32% 31%
Your personal finances 12% 11% 16% 11% 11% 15% 11% 11% 16% 12% 13% 10%
Don’t know 16% 23% 19% 15% 8% 22% 9% 9% 15% 17% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (219) (326) (589) (359) (622) (436) (270) (292) (290) (563) (348)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

The stock market index 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 9% 6% 4% 7% 7%
The unemployment rate

and job reports 34% 36% 47% 29% 43% 29% 31% 49% 31% 30%
The prices of goods and

services you buy 32% 34% 26% 45% 24% 39% 37% 23% 34% 40%
Your personal finances 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 12% 11% 13% 13% 11%
Don'’t know 16% 13% 12% 7% 15% 11% 15% 10% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,237) (567) (513) (532) (401) (419) (416) (438) (488)
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6. Current Unemployment Rate
What is the current unemployment rate in the U.S.? Please tell us the percentage of adults who want to work that are currently unemployed and looking for

a job. If you don’t know, please make your best guess.

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Less than 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5%
Between 4% and 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Between 5% and 7% 24% 30% 18% 25% 45% 14% 28% 15% 23%
Between 7% and 8% 10% 11% 10% 12% 14% 9% 15% 6% 8%
Between 8% and 10% 12% 13% 10% 12% 16% 10% 12% 8% 12%
Between 10% and 12% 9% 9% 9% 10% 6% 9% 8% 6% 11%
Between 12% and 15% 8% 7% 9% 9% 4% 10% 10% 8% 6%
Greater than 15% 10% 8% 12% 8% 4% 15% 6% 17% 9%
Not sure 22% 16% 28% 18% 6% 29% 18% 36% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (707) (793) (318) (192) (870) (198) (175) (142)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Less than 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Between 4% and 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Between 5% and 7% 24% 14% 15% 27% 37% 16% 31% 31% 28% 20% 24% 24%
Between 7% and 8% 10% 8% 8% 11% 15% 8% 14% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11%
Between 8% and 10% 12% 9% 12% 13% 11% 10% 12% 15% 12% 9% 11% 14%
Between 10% and 12% 9% 9% 12% 7% 7% 10% 9% 8% 7% 9% 8% 11%
Between 12% and 15% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 6% 5% 9% 7% 10%
Greater than 15% 10% 11% 11% 10% 9% 13% 7% 8% 8% 10% 13% 8%
Not sure 22% 30% 27% 20% 13% 28% 16% 11% 23% 25% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (219)  (328)  (592)  (361) (626) (438) (271) (292) (292) (566)  (350)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Less than 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Between 4% and 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Between 5% and 7% 24% 28% 32% 27% 29% 22% 24% 31% 25% 22%
Between 7% and 8% 10% 11% 10% 16% 10% 15% 9% 10% 9% 15%
Between 8% and 10% 12% 13% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 11% 14% 12%
Between 10% and 12% 9% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9%
Between 12% and 15% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 10% 6% 11% 7%
Greater than 15% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 9%
Not sure 22% 18% 16% 13% 19% 17% 22% 18% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 102% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,243) (570) (515) (535) (403) (421) (417) (441) (490)
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7. Knowledge of Direction of Previous Months Unemployment Rate
Since last month, has the unemployment rate increased, decreased, or stayed the same?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Increased 19% 19% 19% 20% 18% 20% 14% 18% 23%
Stayed the same 24% 25% 24% 23% 20% 25% 23% 25% 32%
Decreased 36% 41% 32% 37% 57% 27% 47% 24% 30%
Don’t know 21% 15% 26% 20% 4% 28% 17% 33% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (707) (793) (318) (192) (370) (198) (175) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increased 19% 21% 19% 20% 16% 22% 19% 18% 13% 17% 23% 19%
Stayed the same 24% 24% 27% 24% 21% 27% 24% 21% 27% 22% 24% 24%
Decreased 36% 27% 29% 38% 50% 27% 43% 49% 40% 37% 32% 39%
Don’t know 21% 28% 25% 19% 13% 25% 14% 12% 20% 24% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (219) (328) (592) (361) (626) (438) (271) (292) (292) (566) (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Increased 19% 20% 13% 28% 14% 26% 19% 12% 16% 28%
Stayed the same 24% 23% 20% 25% 23% 27% 23% 21% 23% 27%
Decreased 36% 40% 52% 33% 46% 29% 38% 49% 42% 28%
Don’'t know 21% 18% 15% 14% 18% 18% 20% 17% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,243) (570) (515) (535) (403) (421) (417) (441) (490)
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8. Good Job Indicator

How good of a job do you think the national unemployment rate does explaining the actual health of the national economy?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very good 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 9%
Good 20% 23% 17% 22% 28% 15% 25% 15% 19%
Fair 37% 39% 36% 37% 42% 36% 40% 36% 3%
Poor 15% 15% 16% 16% 14% 15% 18% 11% 13%
Very poor 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 3% 8% 7%
Don’t know 15% 10% 19% 11% 4% 20% 11% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (707) (791) (318) (192) (370) (198) (174) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very good 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5%
Good 20% 19% 19% 18% 25% 17% 21% 25% 30% 13% 20% 19%
Fair 37% 36% 30% 41% 41% 34% 43% 41% 34% 40% 37% 38%
Poor 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 16% 17% 17% 15% 14% 17%
Very poor 8% 6% 11% 7% 7% 10% 7% 5% 3% 7% 10% 7%
Don’t know 15% 19% 19% 14% % 19% 10% 6% 11% 19% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (218)  (327) (592)  (361) (625) (438) (271) (292) (292) (565)  (349)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very good 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5%
Good 20% 20% 26% 16% 28% 18% 15% 25% 19% 19%
Fair 37% 39% 44% 36% 39% 36% 43% 46% 38% 36%
Poor 15% 16% 11% 21% 11% 18% 18% 10% 19% 17%
Very poor 8% 8% 4% 12% 4% 12% 8% 6% 5% 11%
Don’t know 15% 11% 11% 8% 13% 11% 11% 9% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,243) (570) (515) (535) (403) (420) (416) (441) (490)
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9. Unemployment Statistics

The government releases unemployment numbers on the first Friday of the month. Do you think the government numbers are accurate or do you think there
are more unemployed people or fewer unemployed people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

More unemployed people 56% 58% 53% 53% 75% 57% 56% 41% 59%
The government numbers

are accurate 18% 20% 16% 20% 16% 11% 17% 20% 21%
Fewer unemployed

people 6% 8% 5% 9% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4%
Don’t know 21% 14% 26% 18% 5% 27% 20% 33% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (705) (790) (317) (192) (369) (197) (175) (141)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

More unemployed people 56% 42% 47% 62% 66% 50% 64% 58% 54% 56% 55% 58%
The government numbers

are accurate 18% 24% 20% 14% 15% 18% 16% 23% 23% 13% 19% 16%
Fewer unemployed

people 6% 10% 9% 5% 3% 7% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 6%
Don’t know 21% 24% 24% 19% 16% 24% 15% 11% 19% 24% 20% 19%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (218) (325) (591) (361) (624) (437) (270) (292) (291) (563) (349)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
More unemployed people 56% 60% 58% 66% 50% 57% 62% 59% 53% 59%
The government numbers
are accurate 18% 17% 23% 10% 27% 13% 14% 23% 21% 12%
Fewer unemployed
people 6% 6% 3% 8% 4% 11% 6% 3% 6% 11%
Don’t know 21% 18% 16% 16% 19% 19% 18% 15% 20% 17%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,241) (570) (513) (532) (402) (420) (415) (441) (489)
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10. Improving Economy

Do you think improving the economy is...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Something the president

can do a lot about 49% 50% 47% 54% 46% 53% 43% 45% 46%
Something the president

can do a little about 36% 36% 37% 31% 43% 34% 42% 39% 34%
Something that is that

mostly beyond the

president’s control 15% 14% 16% 15% 11% 13% 15% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (702) (789) (313) (192) (369) (198) (175) (141)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

Something the president

can do a lot about 49% 44% 44% 50% 56% 49% 49% 46% 52% 47% 49% 48%
Something the president

can do a little about 36% 40% 40% 35% 31% 37% 35% 40% 33% 36% 38% 37%
Something that is that

mostly beyond the

president’s control 15% 17% 15% 15% 13% 15% 16% 15% 15% 17% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (218) (325) (589) (359) (621) (436) (271) (291) (290) (563) (347)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Something the president

can do a lot about 49% 51% 44% 63% 46% 58% 45% 46% 42% 58%
Something the president

can do a little about 36% 35% 45% 23% 43% 26% 41% 44% 41% 26%
Something that is that

mostly beyond the

president’s control 15% 14% 11% 14% 11% 17% 14% 10% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,237) (568) (513) (534) (402) (416) (415) (439) (488)
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11. Following News

How closely are you following the news about COVID-197?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very closely 33% 36% 31% 28% 47% 25% 41% 37% 28%
Somewhat closely 43% 41% 45% 43% 43% 45% 43% 42% 40%
Not very closely 17% 17% 16% 19% 8% 21% 11% 14% 22%
Not following at all 8% 7% 8% 9% 2% 9% 5% 7% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (707) (792) (318) (192) (369) (198) (175) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very closely 33% 19% 26% 35% 50% 29% 35% 46% 38% 32% 30% 36%
Somewhat closely 43% 37% 43% 47% 40% 43% 44% 39% 42% 43% 43% 42%
Not very closely 17% 29% 20% 12% 8% 18% 13% 9% 13% 15% 21% 13%
Not following at all 8% 14% 11% 6% 2% 10% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 10%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (218) (328) (592) (361) (625) (438) (271) (292) (292) (565) (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very closely 33% 3% 52% 28% 46% 25% 31% 47% 33% 28%
Somewhat closely 43% 44% 42% 43% 40% 44% 44% 39% 48% 42%
Not very closely 17% 13% 5% 19% 10% 21% 17% 10% 14% 20%
Not following at all 8% 6% 1% 10% 3% 10% 8% 3% 5% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,242) (570) (515) (535) (402) (421) (417) (441) (489)
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12. People | Know — Has Died Due to Complications from COVID-19

Do you personally know anyone who... [has died due to complications from covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, a family member 13% 13% 14% 9% 11% 12% 12% 18% 23%
Yes, a close friend 18% 18% 19% 13% 28% 15% 25% 20% 14%
No 66% 66% 66% 76% 56% 72% 63% 58% 62%
Prefer not to say 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 7% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (707) (793) (318) (192) (370) (198) (175) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, a family member 13% 14% 16% 14% 9% 13% 13% 16% 12% 13% 14% 14%
Yes, a close friend 18% 8% 18% 20% 25% 16% 19% 26% 20% 18% 17% 18%
No 66% 72% 60% 66% 67% 70% 65% 55% 66% 67% 66% 66%
Prefer not to say 4% 6% 8% 3% 1% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Unweighted N (1,500) (219) (328) (592) (361) (626) (438) (271) (292) (292) (566) (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, a family member 13% 13% 16% 12% 15% 12% 11% 16% 13% 12%
Yes, a close friend 18% 20% 24% 18% 22% 19% 16% 18% 20% 19%
No 66% 65% 63% 69% 62% 68% 70% 64% 68% 67%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,243) (570) (515) (535) (403) (421) (417) (441) (490)
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13. People | Know — Has Been Laid Off from Work Due to COVID-19

Do you personally know anyone who... [has been laid off from work due to covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, me 13% 13% 12% 13% 9% 11% 12% 19% 13%
Yes, a family member 18% 15% 21% 13% 13% 23% 18% 20% 23%
Yes, a close friend 20% 18% 21% 16% 22% 16% 23% 18% 21%
No 54% 56% 52% 59% 57% 58% 50% 49% 50%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 0%
Unweighted N (1,500) (707) (793) (318) (192) (370) (198) (175) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, me 13% 15% 20% 11% 5% 16% 10% 12% 10% 14% 13% 12%
Yes, a family member 18% 20% 15% 19% 17% 17% 17% 19% 16% 17% 19% 19%
Yes, a close friend 20% 17% 22% 20% 18% 18% 21% 25% 24% 18% 19% 19%
No 54% 52% 47% 55% 61% 56% 55% 47% 55% 54% 54% 54%
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1%
Unweighted N (1,500) (219) (328) (592) (361) (626) (438) (271) (292) (292) (566) (350)

29



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, me 13% 14% 12% 14% 14% 14% 12% 15% 12% 12%
Yes, a family member 18% 19% 20% 15% 20% 17% 18% 17% 21% 16%
Yes, a close friend 20% 21% 24% 18% 21% 16% 21% 26% 19% 17%
No 54% 53% 52% 54% 52% 54% 57% 51% 55% 57%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,243) (570) (515) (535) (403) (421) (417) (441) (490)
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14. People | Know — Has Tested Positive for COVID-19
Do you personally know anyone who... [has tested positive for covid-19]? Check all that apply.

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, me 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 12% 8% 13%
Yes, a family member 31% 31% 32% 28% 34% 31% 37% 25% 37%
Yes, a close friend 32% 31% 32% 29% 41% 29% 41% 23% 27%
No 39% 40% 37% 44% 29% 41% 27% 49% 38%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1%
Unweighted N (1,500) (707) (793) (318) (192) (370) (198) (175) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, me 9% 11% 11% 8% 8% 7% 10% 15% 6% 10% 10% 10%
Yes, a family member 31% 27% 27% 34% 34% 26% 34% 37% 31% 39% 27% 31%
Yes, a close friend 32% 29% 27% 35% 34% 27% 33% 43% 37% 32% 30% 30%
No 39% 43% 38% 37% 37% 47% 35% 24% 38% 35% 42% 37%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 6% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Unweighted N (1,500) (219) (328) (592) (361) (626) (438) (271) (292) (292) (566) (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, me 9% 9% 8% 12% 8% 13% 9% 8% 9% 12%
Yes, a family member 31% 33% 35% 34% 31% 33% 32% 34% 31% 32%
Yes, a close friend 32% 34% 40% 29% 35% 29% 31% 40% 30% 29%
No 39% 36% 34% 36% 39% 36% 40% 33% 41% 38%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,243) (570) (515) (535) (403) (421) (417) (441) (490)
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15. Personal Worry about COVID-19
Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very worried 18% 15% 20% 12% 15% 20% 17% 25% 19%
Somewhat worried 32% 28% 37% 28% 27% 35% 35% 35% 32%
Not too worried 31% 35% 28% 31% 41% 30% 29% 28% 30%
Not worried at all 19% 23% 15% 30% 16% 14% 18% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (704) (788) (316) (192) (368) (198) (173) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very worried 18% 18% 16% 20% 16% 20% 16% 15% 16% 17% 18% 19%
Somewhat worried 32% 31% 36% 30% 32% 34% 32% 31% 38% 29% 31% 34%
Not too worried 31% 33% 26% 31% 35% 28% 33% 35% 31% 34% 30% 30%
Not worried at all 19% 18% 22% 19% 17% 18% 19% 19% 16% 20% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (218) (326) (590) (358) (621) (436) (270) (290) (290) (563) (349)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very worried 18% 17% 27% 8% 28% 9% 14% 26% 19% 11%
Somewhat worried 32% 33% 41% 20% 37% 22% 32% 39% 34% 22%
Not too worried 31% 31% 25% 36% 27% 35% 35% 27% 35% 33%
Not worried at alll 19% 19% 7% 36% 8% 34% 19% 8% 12% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,237) (569) (511) (531) (402) (418) (416) (439) (486)
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16. Frequency of Wearing a Facemask

In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Always 56% 50% 62% 42% 52% 57% 60% 74% 61%
Most of the time 21% 21% 22% 20% 22% 22% 29% 16% 19%
Some of the time 15% 19% 11% 25% 23% 14% 10% 5% 8%
Never 8% 10% 6% 13% 3% 7% 2% 5% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (706) (791) (318) (191) (370) (198) (175) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Always 56% 51% 49% 59% 63% 58% 53% 56% 60% 55% 51% 63%
Most of the time 21% 22% 23% 20% 19% 20% 24% 22% 23% 22% 23% 16%
Some of the time 15% 16% 16% 14% 15% 13% 19% 15% 13% 17% 17% 12%
Never 8% 10% 11% 6% 3% 9% 5% % 4% 6% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (219) (326) (592) (360) (625) (437) (270) (292) (292) (565) (348)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Always 56% 58% 83% 35% 78% 36% 49% 79% 58% 38%
Most of the time 21% 20% 13% 24% 16% 25% 25% 16% 23% 24%
Some of the time 15% 15% 2% 28% 4% 27% 17% 4% 13% 26%
Never 8% 7% 1% 13% 2% 12% 10% 1% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,241) (569) (514) (535) (402) (419) (416) (440) (489)
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17. Where in the Pandemic We Currently Are

Looking at the COVID-19 pandemic in the U.S., do you believe that...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

The pandemic is going to

get worse 20% 18% 21% 14% 16% 22% 15% 31% 22%
We are currently in the

worst part of the

pandemic 13% 16% 11% 12% 14% 8% 12% 15% 20%
The worst part of the

pandemic is behind us 43% 48% 38% 53% 58% 41% 49% 19% 35%
Not sure 24% 18% 29% 21% 13% 29% 25% 35% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (707) (790) (318) (192) (367) (198) (175) (142)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

The pandemic is going to

get worse 20% 17% 20% 22% 19% 23% 16% 19% 19% 24% 18% 19%
We are currently in the

worst part of the

pandemic 13% 12% 19% 13% 8% 14% 13% 16% 18% 12% 14% 10%
The worst part of the

pandemic is behind us 43% 46% 35% 43% 47% 34% 53% 50% 39% 38% 44% 48%
Not sure 24% 25% 26% 21% 26% 29% 18% 14% 23% 26% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (219) (326) (592) (360) (625) (436) (271) (292) (291) (564) (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

The pandemic is going to

get worse 20% 20% 27% 12% 25% 13% 19% 24% 21% 14%
We are currently in the

worst part of the

pandemic 13% 14% 17% 8% 18% 10% 12% 16% 14% 10%
The worst part of the

pandemic is behind us 43% 45% 32% 65% 32% 61% 43% 37% 40% 60%
Not sure 24% 21% 25% 15% 25% 17% 25% 22% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,241) (570) (513) (535) (402) (419) (417) (440) (489)
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18A. Trust in Medical Advice — Joe Biden
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following officials?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Trust a lot 25% 25% 24% 17% 30% 15% 33% 37% 29%
Trust somewhat 19% 18% 20% 17% 13% 17% 19% 23% 22%
Neither trust nor distrust 12% 10% 13% 9% 7% 15% 12% 14% 13%
Distrust somewhat 8% 7% 10% 9% 6% 12% 7% 5% 11%
Distrust a lot 31% 35% 28% 42% 42% 38% 28% 11% 21%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 6% 1% 5% 2% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 102% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (705) (781) (318) (191) (365) (193) (173) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Trust a lot 25% 15% 19% 25% 39% 23% 25% 30% 27% 20% 25% 25%
Trust somewhat 19% 25% 22% 18% 12% 21% 18% 19% 23% 18% 16% 22%
Neither trust nor distrust 12% 19% 13% 11% 6% 13% 12% 9% 14% 13% 11% 10%
Distrust somewhat 8% 12% 11% 8% 4% 9% 8% 11% 10% 8% 8% 9%
Distrust a lot 31% 21% 28% 36% 36% 29% 34% 30% 21% 35% 35% 29%
Not sure 5% 9% 7% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (217) (321)  (590)  (358) (622) (436) (264) (287) (292) (559)  (348)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Trust a lot 25% 29% 59% 2% 56% 4% 12% 48% 27% 8%
Trust somewhat 19% 17% 27% 5% 27% 7% 21% 31% 22% 8%
Neither trust nor distrust 12% 11% 9% 8% 9% 7% 17% 11% 15% 8%
Distrust somewhat 8% 7% 2% 11% 3% 11% 12% 6% 12% 8%
Distrust a lot 31% 33% 1% 2% 3% 68% 36% 4% 20% 66%
Not sure 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,230) (564) (513) (530) (398) (420) (413) (438) (486)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

18B. Trust in Medical Advice — Donald Trump
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following officials?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Trust a lot 16% 16% 16% 21% 20% 22% 11% 6% 11%
Trust somewhat 13% 16% 11% 20% 16% 14% 13% 5% 8%
Neither trust nor distrust 11% 11% 11% 12% 8% 13% 11% 12% 12%
Distrust somewhat 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 4% 14%
Distrust a lot 47% 44% 51% 35% 45% 38% 58% 64% 49%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 5% 0% 8% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (703) (780) (318) (190) (363) (193) (173) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Trust a lot 16% 8% 16% 19% 19% 16% 18% 14% 11% 16% 18% 15%
Trust somewhat 13% 11% 16% 13% 13% 10% 16% 15% 13% 12% 16% 11%
Neither trust nor distrust 11% 15% 13% 11% 7% 12% 11% 10% 12% 15% 11% 9%
Distrust somewhat 8% 11% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9%
Distrust a lot 47% 46% 42% 48% 53% 48% 43% 50% 50% 44% 45% 53%
Not sure 4% 9% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6% 6% 3% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (218)  (318)  (590)  (357) (620) (435) (264) (289) (287) (560)  (347)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Trust a lot 16% 17% 2% 38% 2% 42% 13% 2% 9% 36%
Trust somewhat 13% 14% 2% 29% 4% 22% 16% 3% 12% 24%
Neither trust nor distrust 11% 10% 2% 16% 5% 13% 15% 4% 13% 14%
Distrust somewhat 8% 7% 4% 9% 7% 8% 9% 5% 10% 8%
Distrust a lot 47% 50% 89% 7% 80% 13% 42% 84% 53% 16%
Not sure 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,228) (566) (511) (528) (400) (417) (413) (435) (487)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

18C. Trust in Medical Advice — Anthony Fauci
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following officials?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Trust a lot 34% 33% 34% 26% 41% 24% 49% 40% 30%
Trust somewhat 14% 13% 15% 13% 8% 17% 8% 14% 21%
Neither trust nor distrust 11% 11% 12% 10% 6% 11% 8% 15% 18%
Distrust somewhat 10% 11% 9% 11% 15% 9% 11% 6% 10%
Distrust a lot 21% 25% 18% 31% 28% 23% 16% 10% 13%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 8% 2% 15% 8% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (704) (787) (318) (191) (366) (198) (172) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Trust a lot 34% 22% 25% 36% 49% 30% 35% 38% 36% 31% 31% 38%
Trust somewhat 14% 21% 12% 15% 8% 16% 12% 14% 17% 12% 14% 13%
Neither trust nor distrust 11% 18% 15% 8% 6% 13% 11% 7% 11% 10% 11% 12%
Distrust somewhat 10% 7% 12% 10% 10% 9% 12% 13% 12% 15% 10% 5%
Distrust a lot 21% 11% 22% 25% 24% 19% 23% 23% 14% 20% 24% 24%
Not sure 10% 20% 13% 6% 3% 13% 7% 5% 10% 12% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (219)  (323) (589)  (360) (622) (435) (269) (291) (292) (561)  (347)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Trust a lot 34% 38% 76% 4% 67% 7% 24% 66% 36% 10%
Trust somewhat 14% 13% 11% 10% 13% 11% 18% 17% 18% 10%
Neither trust nor distrust 11% 9% 5% 9% 7% 11% 14% 8% 14% 9%
Distrust somewhat 10% 10% 2% 22% 2% 19% 12% 2% 8% 17%
Distrust a lot 21% 24% 2% 51% 4% 43% 24% 3% 14% 46%
Not sure 10% 6% 4% 4% 6% 9% 9% 4% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,237) (566) (514) (531) (402) (419) (415) (439) (487)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

18D. Trust in Medical Advice — Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)
How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following officials?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Trust a lot 29% 29% 28% 23% 33% 21% 40% 33% 33%
Trust somewhat 28% 27% 29% 27% 22% 29% 30% 29% 33%
Neither trust nor distrust 13% 12% 14% 13% 10% 15% 9% 13% 14%
Distrust somewhat 11% 13% 9% 17% 14% 12% 6% 7% 6%
Distrust a lot 14% 16% 13% 17% 20% 14% 12% 8% 14%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 4% 1% 8% 3% 9% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (703) (785) (318) (190) (368) (192) (174) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Trust a lot 29% 29% 22% 29% 35% 29% 26% 35% 31% 24% 28% 34%
Trust somewhat 28% 29% 27% 29% 27% 26% 31% 28% 27% 30% 27% 28%
Neither trust nor distrust 13% 15% 17% 12% 8% 15% 12% 9% 12% 14% 13% 11%
Distrust somewhat 11% 8% 10% 13% 12% 9% 12% 14% 14% 10% 12% 9%
Distrust a lot 14% 11% 15% 14% 16% 15% 14% 13% 12% 14% 15% 14%
Not sure 5% 8% 9% 3% 2% 6% 5% 1% 4% 8% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (219) (317) (592)  (360) (626) (435) (263) (288) (292) (559)  (349)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Trust a lot 29% 31% 55% 8% 52% 11% 22% 52% 32% 12%
Trust somewhat 28% 27% 33% 20% 31% 23% 27% 33% 32% 22%
Neither trust nor distrust 13% 11% 6% 16% 8% 15% 16% 6% 14% 14%
Distrust somewhat 11% 12% 2% 22% 2% 20% 13% 2% 9% 21%
Distrust a lot 14% 15% 2% 33% 3% 27% 18% 4% 10% 28%
Not sure 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,231) (568) (513) (533) (400) (418) (414) (438) (489)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

19. Get Vaccinated

When a coronavirus vaccine becomes available to you, will you get vaccinated?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 27% 31% 24% 27% 30% 24% 24% 23% 39%
No 24% 23% 25% 31% 13% 31% 15% 28% 21%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 15% 10% 16% 10% 27% 13%
| have already been
vaccinated 33% 33% 33% 27% 48% 29% 51% 21% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (704) (791) (317) (192) (370) (197) (174) (141)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 27% 37% 29% 29% 15% 22% 32% 33% 34% 21% 28% 28%
No 24% 27% 34% 23% 12% 29% 20% 22% 18% 32% 26% 18%
Not sure 16% 23% 19% 16% 6% 21% 11% 9% 14% 13% 18% 15%
| have already been
vaccinated 33% 13% 18% 32% 67% 29% 37% 36% 34% 34% 28% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (219) (324) (592) (360) (625) (436) (270) (291) (290) (565) (349)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Yes 27% 27% 35% 19% 39% 19% 23% 37% 30% 21%
No 24% 22% 5% 38% 8% 40% 28% 5% 21% 37%
Not sure 16% 11% 5% 13% 10% 13% 19% 11% 16% 13%
| have already been

vaccinated 33% 39% 54% 30% 43% 28% 30% 47% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,239) (569) (513) (531) (403) (421) (417) (440) (488)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

20. Time Before Vaccine Is Ready for You
How long do you think it will be before a vaccine for COVID-19 is available for you?
Among those who definitely will, or might get vaccinated

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
By the spring of 2021 47% 49% 44% 44% 73% 48% 54% 36% 38%
By the summer of 2021 24% 27% 21% 28% 17% 22% 27% 17% 31%
By the end of 2021 8% 8% 9% 8% 3% 6% 5% 5% 17%
2022 or later 4% 2% 6% 4% 0% 3% 6% 3% 9%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 15% 7% 22% 8% 39% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (611) (288) (323) (128) (75) (145) (68) (85) (65)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
By the spring of 2021 47% 29% 38% 59% 76% 38% 54% 62% 50% 46% 45% 47%
By the summer of 2021 24%  33%  25%  21% 8% 22% 29% 22% 24% 25% 24%  22%
By the end of 2021 8% 16% 10% 3% 0% 12% 3% 6% 11% 3% 7% 13%
2022 or later 4% 6% 5% 3% 0% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 6%
Not sure 17%  15%  22%  15%  16% 24% 12% 6% 11% 23% 20%  11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (611) (130) (154) (254) (73) (254) (183) (107) (133) (95) (248) (135)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
By the spring of 2021 47% 53% 61% 58% 48% 53% 50% 48% 49% 55%
By the summer of 2021 24% 24% 20% 24% 28% 29% 17% 27% 22% 28%
By the end of 2021 8% 5% 6% 3% 8% 4% 8% 8% 9% 3%
2022 or later 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Not sure 17% 15% 11% 13% 14% 12% 20% 15% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (611) (468) (230) (164) (244) (125) (172) (184) (197) (158)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

21. Biden Job Approval on COVID-19
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling COVID-19?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 33% 33% 33% 24% 38% 21% 46% 47% 31%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 22% 16% 17% 22% 16% 22% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 9% 14% 11% 12% 12% 2% 9%
Strongly disapprove 24% 27% 21% 35% 31% 29% 16% 8% 18%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 10% 4% 15% 10% 20% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (703) (789) (315) (191) (368) (197) (174) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 33% 18% 27% 37% 46% 31% 33% 39% 37% 28% 33% 34%
Somewhat approve 21% 38% 24% 16% 11% 25% 19% 22% 25% 19% 19% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 13% 9% 11% 8% 12% 13% 9% 13% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 24% 16% 22% 27% 28% 21% 27% 22% 16% 25% 26% 25%
Not sure 12% 20% 13% 11% 5% 15% 9% 4% 13% 14% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (217) (326) (589)  (360) (622) (436) (269) (291) (291) (561)  (349)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 33% 38% 76% 3% 67% 5% 22% 65% 36% 10%
Somewhat approve 21% 18% 19% 12% 23% 13% 26% 27% 24% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 0% 20% 2% 19% 14% 2% 13% 17%
Strongly disapprove 24% 26% 1% 57% 3% 54% 24% 4% 14% 52%
Not sure 12% 8% 3% 7% 4% 9% 15% 3% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,238) (570) (512) (535) (398) (419) (415) (438) (488)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

22. Time Before Maskless

When do you think it will be safe for YOU to go out in public without a mask on?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
It is safe right now 21% 26% 17% 34% 30% 22% 22% 4% 9%
By the spring of 2021 5% 7% 3% 6% 7% 3% 3% 3% 9%
By the summer of 2021 11% 13% 9% 11% 17% 8% 13% 6% 14%
By the end of 2021 20% 20% 20% 17% 24% 19% 26% 19% 19%
2022 or later 24% 19% 29% 17% 12% 25% 26% 30% 38%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 15% 10% 23% 9% 38% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (706) (789) (317) (192) (368) (197) (174) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
It is safe right now 21% 17% 22% 24% 19% 16% 26% 26% 15% 20% 26% 19%
By the spring of 2021 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6% 9% 4% 3% 6%
By the summer of 2021 11% 13% 10% 10% 13% 9% 13% 14% 10% 13% 9% 13%
By the end of 2021 20% 21% 17% 21% 23% 17% 24% 25% 26% 18% 19% 20%
2022 or later 24% 28% 22% 23% 24% 30% 18% 21% 23% 24% 23% 27%
Not sure 18% 16% 23% 18% 16% 23% 15% 8% 18% 21% 19% 14%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (217) (326)  (591)  (361) (623) (438) (270) (290) (292) (564)  (349)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
It is safe right now 21% 23% 2% 50% 4% 44% 23% 3% 15% 46%
By the spring of 2021 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5%
By the summer of 2021 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 13% 14% 13% 9%
By the end of 2021 20% 21% 31% 10% 28% 12% 20% 31% 23% 11%
2022 or later 24% 24% 34% 13% 33% 16% 20% 31% 28% 15%
Not sure 18% 16% 18% 11% 19% 11% 19% 14% 16% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,240) (570) (512) (535) (401) (420) (415) (440) (489)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

23. Time Before Socializing with Friends
When do you think it will be safe for YOU to socialize with friends and family without socially distancing?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
It is safe right now 27% 32% 22% 40% 34% 30% 26% 6% 19%
By the spring of 2021 8% 10% 6% 9% 17% 6% 9% 1% %
By the summer of 2021 16% 19% 14% 16% 20% 12% 23% 13% 19%
By the end of 2021 18% 15% 21% 13% 16% 19% 22% 17% 20%
2022 or later 14% 11% 18% 10% 8% 11% 15% 26% 21%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 12% 6% 22% 5% 36% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (703) (789) (316) (190) (368) (197) (175) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
It is safe right now 27% 24% 25% 30% 27% 22% 30% 32% 20% 28% 31% 25%
By the spring of 2021 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 4% 9% 16% 11% 8% 6% 8%
By the summer of 2021 16% 17% 13% 16% 18% 14% 21% 16% 23% 13% 12% 21%
By the end of 2021 18% 17% 16% 18% 22% 19% 17% 22% 20% 16% 17% 21%
2022 or later 14% 16% 15% 15% 12% 19% 12% 9% 13% 13% 15% 15%
Not sure 16% 17% 22% 16% 11% 22% 11% 6% 13% 21% 19% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (218) (327) (586)  (361) (623) (435) (270) (289) (290) (564)  (349)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
It is safe right now 27% 28% 6% 57% 9% 50% 29% 8% 21% 51%
By the spring of 2021 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9%
By the summer of 2021 16% 17% 23% 11% 24% 10% 17% 27% 17% 11%
By the end of 2021 18% 19% 29% 8% 24% 12% 17% 28% 20% 10%
2022 or later 14% 14% 18% 7% 18% 7% 15% 14% 19% 9%
Not sure 16% 14% 15% 9% 18% 11% 15% 13% 15% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,236) (568) (511) (533) (401) (419) (416) (439) (486)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

24. Time Before Traveling

When do you think it will be safe for YOU to safely travel to another U.S. state?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
It is safe right now 30% 36% 25% 43% 42% 30% 31% 11% 21%
By the spring of 2021 6% 9% 4% 8% 14% 3% 7% 3% 6%
By the summer of 2021 14% 16% 13% 13% 20% 10% 18% 10% 18%
By the end of 2021 15% 14% 15% 12% 10% 13% 21% 16% 17%
2022 or later 15% 12% 17% 10% 8% 15% 15% 20% 20%
Not sure 20% 14% 25% 14% 6% 28% 9% 40% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (704) (788) (315) (192) (369) (196) (175) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
It is safe right now 30% 29% 26% 33% 31% 23% 36% 38% 24% 31% 35% 27%
By the spring of 2021 6% 7% 8% 4% 7% 5% 7% 10% 8% 7% 5% 7%
By the summer of 2021 14% 15% 13% 13% 16% 11% 19% 16% 20% 10% 12% 16%
By the end of 2021 15% 12% 16% 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 18% 12% 14% 17%
2022 or later 15% 16% 14% 14% 14% 18% 10% 13% 13% 12% 14% 19%
Not sure 20% 20% 22% 20% 17% 29% 12% 9% 17% 28% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (217) (327) (591) (357) (621) (436) (271) (291) (289) (564) (348)
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April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
It is safe right now 30% 33% 13% 61% 14% 54% 33% 15% 24% 55%
By the spring of 2021 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 8% 8% 9% 5%
By the summer of 2021 14% 14% 19% 10% 20% 9% 12% 22% 14% 10%
By the end of 2021 15% 15% 21% 7% 20% 9% 14% 21% 17% 8%
2022 or later 15% 15% 21% 7% 20% 9% 12% 18% 17% 9%
Not sure 20% 17% 18% 11% 21% 14% 21% 16% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,237) (568) (512) (532) (401) (419) (415) (440) (486)
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April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

25. Time Before Traveling Internationally
When do you think it will be safe for YOU to safely travel internationally?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
It is safe right now 16% 21% 12% 28% 20% 14% 14% 4% 11%
By the spring of 2021 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 6%
By the summer of 2021 8% 10% 6% 9% 11% 3% 8% 7% 10%
By the end of 2021 13% 15% 11% 10% 18% 8% 12% 12% 21%
2022 or later 27% 24% 29% 20% 23% 27% 35% 25% 31%
Not sure 33% 27% 39% 28% 23% 44% 29% 52% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (701) (787) (315) (192) (367) (196) (173) (140)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
It is safe right now 16% 20% 16% 18% 10% 13% 19% 18% 11% 15% 20% 15%
By the spring of 2021 3% 5% 7% 1% 2% 3% 3% 7% 5% 2% 2% 5%
By the summer of 2021 8% 10% 9% 7% 5% 7% 9% 9% 9% 8% 5% 9%
By the end of 2021 13% 20% 12% 11% 10% 9% 15% 22% 15% 9% 14% 14%
2022 or later 27% 27% 24% 26% 32% 28% 26% 26% 27% 23% 27% 30%
Not sure 33% 18% 32% 37% 41% 40% 28% 19% 32% 43% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,488)  (217) (318) (592) (361) (619) (436) (270) (291) (288) (562) (347)
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April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
It is safe right now 16% 17% 3% 36% 5% 32% 18% 4% 12% 34%
By the spring of 2021 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4%
By the summer of 2021 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 7% 10% 6% 8%
By the end of 2021 13% 13% 14% 8% 15% 9% 15% 18% 15% 8%
2022 or later 27% 28% 41% 14% 37% 17% 24% 36% 32% 17%
Not sure 33% 31% 34% 29% 32% 30% 35% 27% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,232) (568) (512) (531) (401) (417) (413) (440) (486)
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26A. Impact on Job Numbers — Former President Trump
How much of an impact do you think each of the following had on the recent unemployment trend?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A significant impact 33% 29% 36% 30% 29% 30% 38% 37% 36%
A minor impact 18% 21% 15% 22% 18% 18% 14% 7% 23%
An insignificant impact 19% 19% 18% 18% 20% 21% 17% 16% 22%
No impact 31% 31% 32% 31% 33% 31% 30% 39% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (703) (783) (315) (192) (366) (197) (170) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A significant impact 33% 32% 33% 32% 35% 33% 33% 37% 35% 30% 32% 35%
A minor impact 18% 26% 19% 15% 12% 16% 17% 20% 20% 18% 17% 17%
An insignificant impact 19% 16% 17% 21% 18% 18% 19% 18% 16% 20% 20% 17%
No impact 31% 26% 31% 33% 34% 34% 31% 25% 29% 32% 32% 31%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (218) (323) (589) (356) (619) (436) (270) (288) (291) (561) (346)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A significant impact 33% 34% 43% 26% 41% 27% 31% 39% 36% 27%
A minor impact 18% 16% 11% 19% 13% 18% 20% 15% 20% 17%
An insignificant impact 19% 20% 19% 22% 20% 22% 16% 19% 17% 19%
No impact 31% 30% 27% 34% 26% 33% 34% 27% 26% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,230) (562) (513) (526) (402) (418) (411) (438) (489)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

26B. Impact on Job Numbers — President Biden
How much of an impact do you think each of the following had on the recent unemployment trend?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A significant impact 33% 33% 34% 35% 32% 36% 33% 32% 35%
A minor impact 29% 27% 30% 27% 29% 31% 34% 20% 26%
An insignificant impact 19% 23% 15% 22% 22% 15% 14% 14% 26%
No impact 20% 18% 21% 17% 18% 18% 19% 34% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (701) (787) (316) (192) (366) (197) (173) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A significant impact 33% 23% 30% 35% 44% 36% 32% 28% 32% 33% 35% 32%
A minor impact 29% 38% 30% 25% 24% 24% 33% 34% 33% 27% 26% 31%
An insignificant impact 19% 19% 19% 19% 16% 19% 18% 19% 18% 20% 18% 18%
No impact 20% 20% 21% 21% 16% 21% 16% 19% 16% 20% 21% 19%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,488)  (218) (325) (586) (359) (620) (436) (269) (289) (292) (562) (345)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A significant impact 33% 3% 33% 43% 34% 44% 25% 31% 27% 44%
A minor impact 29% 27% 34% 19% 31% 19% 32% 41% 31% 17%
An insignificant impact 19% 18% 16% 20% 19% 19% 20% 16% 19% 20%
No impact 20% 18% 17% 18% 16% 18% 23% 12% 23% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,237) (566) (515) (528) (403) (418) (412) (441) (488)
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April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

26C. Impact on Job Numbers — The COVID-19 pandemic
How much of an impact do you think each of the following had on the recent unemployment trend?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A significant impact 69% 68% 70% 69% 71% 70% 75% 61% 69%
A minor impact 11% 12% 9% 12% 12% 9% 9% 10% 10%
An insignificant impact 14% 14% 15% 13% 12% 15% 13% 15% 17%
No impact 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 13% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (701) (788) (314) (192) (367) (198) (174) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
A significant impact 69% 68% 60% 69% 79% 68% 71% 69% 68% 67% 70% 69%
A minor impact 11% 10% 17% 10% % 10% 12% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11%
An insignificant impact 14% 14% 14% 16% 12% 13% 13% 17% 14% 16% 14% 14%
No impact 6% 9% 9% 5% 2% 9% 4% 3% 5% 7% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,489)  (218) (326) (587) (358) (619) (435) (271) (291) (291) (562) (345)

65



The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A significant impact 69% 2% 77% 70% 74% 69% 67% 7% 67% 71%
A minor impact 11% 10% 8% 11% 10% 12% 11% 8% 12% 13%
An insignificant impact 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 15% 13% 11% 15% 11%
No impact 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 9% 4% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,236) (568) (513) (530) (402) (419) (415) (440) (485)
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April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

26D. Impact on Job Numbers — Vaccination against COVID-19
How much of an impact do you think each of the following had on the recent unemployment trend?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A significant impact 34% 32% 37% 26% 38% 33% 38% 38% 38%
A minor impact 31% 34% 29% 37% 32% 34% 28% 27% 29%
An insignificant impact 16% 18% 14% 20% 19% 12% 19% 13% 15%
No impact 18% 16% 21% 18% 11% 21% 16% 23% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (701) (785) (314) (192) (364) (198) (173) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A significant impact 34% 24% 30% 36% 47% 33% 36% 38% 39% 30% 36% 34%
A minor impact 31% 36% 32% 30% 28% 31% 33% 29% 27% 32% 30% 35%
An insignificant impact 16% 16% 17% 16% 15% 17% 15% 19% 20% 17% 15% 15%
No impact 18% 24% 22% 18% 10% 20% 15% 14% 14% 21% 20% 16%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (218) (325) (588) (355) (616) (436) (271) (290) (290) (559) (347)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A significant impact 34% 38% 49% 28% 45% 31% 29% 46% 33% 31%
A minor impact 31% 30% 26% 32% 28% 34% 31% 30% 32% 31%
An insignificant impact 16% 17% 16% 19% 17% 15% 17% 15% 17% 17%
No impact 18% 16% 10% 21% 10% 20% 23% 10% 18% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,235) (566) (513) (529) (402) (415) (415) (436) (488)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

27. Biden Legitimately Won
Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the election, or not?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Biden legitimately won

the election 64% 61% 66% 51% 60% 51% 71% 85% 73%
Biden did NOT

legitimately win the

election 36% 39% 34% 49% 40% 49% 29% 15% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (703) (788) (316) (191) (367) (197) (174) (141)

Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast  Midwest  South West

Biden legitimately won

the election 64% 76% 61% 60% 61% 65% 61% 69% 70% 59% 61% 68%
Biden did NOT

legitimately win the

election 36% 24% 39% 40% 39% 35% 39% 31% 30% 41% 39% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,491)  (218)  (323) (590)  (360) (622) (436) (271) (290) (289) (563)  (349)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Biden legitimately won

the election 64% 64% 99% 21% 97% 26% 58% 96% 1% 30%
Biden did NOT

legitimately win the

election 36% 36% 1% 79% 3% 74% 42% 4% 29% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,237) (569) (511) (533) (402) (417) (417) (439) (488)
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28. Harder or Easier to Vote

Do you think it should be easier or harder for people to vote in American elections than it is currently?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Much easier 30% 30% 30% 23% 37% 22% 37% 37% 31%
Slightly easier 10% 9% 10% 11% 4% 9% 12% 11% 8%
No change 21% 20% 23% 22% 14% 26% 18% 23% 22%
Slightly harder 16% 19% 13% 18% 25% 14% 17% 5% 19%
Much harder 14% 16% 12% 19% 17% 18% 8% 6% 9%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 7% 4% 11% 8% 18% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (707) (793) (318) (192) (370) (198) (175) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Much easier 30% 28% 25% 30% 37% 27% 31% 34% 32% 29% 27% 34%
Slightly easier 10% 14% 13% 7% 6% 9% 9% 11% 13% 10% 8% 9%
No change 21% 23% 22% 23% 17% 25% 20% 18% 23% 20% 21% 22%
Slightly harder 16% 12% 16% 15% 19% 13% 19% 14% 13% 15% 19% 12%
Much harder 14% 8% 13% 16% 17% 13% 14% 15% 9% 14% 14% 16%
Not sure 10% 16% 12% 9% 4% 12% 7% 7% 10% 12% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 101%  101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (219) (328) (592) (361) (626) (438) (271) (292) (292) (566) (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Much easier 30% 33% 62% 6% 55% 8% 23% 62% 27% 11%
Slightly easier 10% 9% 12% 4% 12% 6% 10% 12% 13% 5%
No change 21% 20% 15% 23% 16% 23% 25% 12% 29% 21%
Slightly harder 16% 16% 5% 29% 7% 29% 16% 6% 14% 28%
Much harder 14% 15% 3% 30% 4% 28% 16% 4% 9% 28%
Not sure 10% 7% 4% 7% 6% % 11% 4% 9% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,243) (570) (515) (535) (403) (421) (417) (441) (490)
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29. Voting Laws - No Excuse Mail Voting
Should voters always be able to vote by mail, or should they only be able to vote by mail if they give officials a specific reason why they can’t vote in-person?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Voters should always be

able to vote by mail 46% 46% 46% 40% 46% 39% 61% 46% 48%
Voters should only be

allowed to vote by mail

if they can’t vote

in-person 42% 46% 38% 50% 52% 48% 30% 30% 39%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 10% 2% 13% 9% 24% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (703) (788) (317) (191) (365) (198) (174) (141)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest ~ South ~ West

Voters should always be

able to vote by mail 46% 47% 43% 44% 52% 43% 47% 53% 50% 44% 39% 56%
Voters should only be

allowed to vote by mail

if they can’t vote

in-person 42% 32% 40% 48% 43% 41% 45% 43% 41% 44% 48% 31%
Not sure 12% 21% 17% 8% 5% 16% 8% 4% 8% 12% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (218) (325) (589) (359) (620) (436) (270) (292) (290) (561) (348)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Voters should always be

able to vote by mail 46% 49% 81% 16% 75% 18% 42% 84% 49% 18%
Voters should only be

allowed to vote by mail

if they can’t vote

in-person 42% 43% 13% 78% 17% 74% 46% 12% 40% 73%
Not sure 12% 8% 5% 6% 8% 9% 12% 4% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,234) (566) (512) (530) (401) (420) (417) (436) (488)
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30. Voting Laws - Send Absentee Ballots
Should election officials send absentee ballots only to voters who request them, or should they send absentee ballots to every registered voter?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Absentee ballots should

be sent to voters who

request them 57% 60% 54% 64% 69% 61% 55% 39% 53%
Absentee ballots should

be sent to every

registered voter 28% 27% 29% 23% 25% 20% 37% 35% 33%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 12% 6% 19% 8% 27% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (704) (791) (316) (192) (369) (198) (174) (142)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Absentee ballots should

be sent to voters who

request them 57% 38% 51% 64% 69% 53% 65% 58% 52% 64% 59% 50%
Absentee ballots should

be sent to every

registered voter 28% 36% 31% 24% 24% 28% 25% 35% 32% 22% 25% 36%
Not sure 15% 26% 18% 12% 6% 19% 10% 7% 16% 14% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (219) (327) (589) (360) (624) (436) (271) (292) (290) (564) (349)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Absentee ballots should
be sent to voters who
request them 57% 61% 43% 87% 40% 80% 62% 37% 59% 80%
Absentee ballots should
be sent to every
registered voter 28% 29% 47% 9% 48% 11% 23% 53% 26% 11%
Not sure 15% 10% 10% 4% 12% 9% 15% 10% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,240) (569) (514) (533) (401) (421) (417) (440) (488)
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31. Voting Laws - Photo Id

Should a photo ID be required to vote in-person, or should voters be able to cast a ballot without showing a photo ID?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Photo ID should be

required to vote

in-person 62% 65% 59% 71% 65% 68% 52% 57% 51%
Voters should be able to

vote without showing a

photo ID 24% 24% 25% 18% 27% 17% 38% 23% 34%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 11% 8% 15% 10% 19% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (706) (788) (317) (192) (368) (198) (173) (141)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

Photo ID should be

required to vote

in-person 62% 48% 62% 70% 62% 61% 66% 62% 54% 64% 67% 58%
Voters should be able to

vote without showing a

photo ID 24% 27% 23% 21% 29% 22% 24% 32% 32% 21% 20% 28%
Not sure 13% 25% 15% 9% 8% 17% 10% 6% 14% 15% 13% 14%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (219) (327) (590) (358) (621) (438) (270) (292) (289) (564) (349)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Photo ID should be

required to vote

in-person 62% 63% 42% 90% 43% 86% 69% 38% 64% 87%
Voters should be able to

vote without showing a

photo ID 24% 28% 46% 7% 44% 8% 17% 51% 23% 7%
Not sure 13% 9% 12% 3% 13% 7% 14% 11% 13% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,238) (569) (513) (534) (400) (420) (416) (440) (487)
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32. Voting Laws - Election Day Registration

Should voters be allowed to register to vote on the day of the Election, or should they be required to register to vote on a specific day before Election Day?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Voters should be allowed

to register on Election

Day 37% 38% 36% 37% 38% 28% 44% 34% 41%
Voters should be required

to register on a specific

day before Election

Day 48% 50% 46% 52% 56% 51% 44% 40% 50%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 12% 6% 20% 12% 26% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (705) (787) (316) (192) (366) (198) (174) (142)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Voters should be allowed

to register on Election

Day 37% 44% 35% 35% 35% 33% 39% 43% 43% 36% 34% 39%
Voters should be required

to register on a specific

day before Election

Day 48% 34% 46% 53% 56% 48% 51% 49% 44% 47% 50% 49%
Not sure 15% 22% 19% 12% 9% 19% 9% 8% 12% 17% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (217) (325) (590) (360) (623) (437) (268) (290) (291) (563) (348)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Voters should be allowed

to register on Election

Day 37% 40% 62% 16% 56% 19% 34% 66% 36% 18%
Voters should be required

to register on a specific

day before Election

Day 48% 50% 28% 7% 32% 72% 50% 26% 50% 2%
Not sure 15% 10% 10% 7% 12% 9% 16% 9% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,238) (568) (512) (533) (401) (418) (415) (440) (486)
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33. Voting Laws - Automatic Voter Registration
Should all eligible voters be automatically registered to vote, or should voters be required to register themselves?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Voters should be

automatically

registered 37% 38% 37% 32% 37% 29% 47% 41% 49%
Voters should have to

register themselves 50% 51% 49% 58% 57% 58% 48% 33% 39%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 10% 7% 13% 6% 26% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (702) (783) (317) (189) (368) (191) (174) (141)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Voters should be

automatically

registered 37% 44% 38% 35% 35% 36% 36% 46% 43% 38% 34% 38%
Voters should have to

register themselves 50% 32% 47% 57% 58% 48% 55% 50% 45% 50% 51% 51%
Not sure 13% 24% 15% 7% % 16% 8% 5% 12% 12% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (217) (317) (591) (360) (623) (435) (262) (290) (290) (558) (347)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Voters should be

automatically

registered 37% 41% 66% 13% 63% 16% 29% 71% 35% 15%
Voters should have to

register themselves 50% 51% 26% 84% 26% 7% 59% 22% 52% 78%
Not sure 13% 8% 8% 3% 11% % 12% 8% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,230) (569) (513) (531) (400) (417) (413) (436) (489)
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34. Voting Laws - Photo ID Absentee

Should a photo ID be required to vote absentee, or should voters be able to cast an absentee ballot without showing a photo ID?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Photo ID should be

required to vote

absentee 52% 56% 49% 64% 60% 57% 44% 37% 44%
Voters should be able to

vote absentee without

showing a photo ID 31% 31% 31% 22% 32% 22% 44% 35% 41%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 14% 8% 21% 12% 28% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (703) (791) (317) (190) (368) (198) (175) (141)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Photo ID should be

required to vote

absentee 52% 47% 51% 58% 50% 51% 56% 52% 47% 54% 56% 48%
Voters should be able to

vote absentee without

showing a photo ID 31% 29% 28% 28% 41% 29% 32% 38% 3% 28% 26% 37%
Not sure 17% 24% 21% 14% 9% 20% 13% 10% 16% 17% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (219) (327) (588) (360) (624) (437) (268) (288) (292) (565) (349)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Photo ID should be

required to vote

absentee 52% 52% 24% 84% 28% 80% 58% 23% 51% 81%
Voters should be able to

vote absentee without

showing a photo ID 31% 35% 60% 10% 55% 12% 24% 60% 34% 10%
Not sure 17% 13% 16% 7% 17% 8% 18% 17% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,237) (568) (511) (533) (401) (420) (414) (440) (489)
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35. Voting Laws - Automatic Registration with Drivers License

Should U.S. citizens be automatically registered to vote when they provide information to government agencies like the DMV, or should they be required to

register themselves?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

U.S. citizens should be

automatically

registered to vote when

they provide

information to

government agencies

like the DMV 44% 45% 44% 39% 47% 34% 49% 50% 54%
Voters should have to

register themselves 45% 46% 44% 53% 47% 55% 45% 24% 39%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 8% 6% 11% % 27% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (702) (783) (317) (189) (369) (191) (174) (141)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West

U.S. citizens should be

automatically

registered to vote when

they provide

information to

government agencies

like the DMV 44% 52% 42% 41% 46% 45% 44% 50% 50% 41% 41% 49%
Voters should have to

register themselves 45% 31% 42% 51% 49% 42% 47% 45% 41% 48% 47% 41%
Not sure 11% 17% 16% 8% 5% 13% 9% 5% 9% 10% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (219) (315) (590) (361) (622) (436) (262) (289) (290) (558) (348)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

U.S. citizens should be

automatically

registered to vote when

they provide

information to

government agencies

like the DMV 44% 47% 71% 19% 69% 24% 39% 7% 44% 23%
Voters should have to

register themselves 45% 45% 20% 78% 21% 71% 51% 17% 44% 71%
Not sure 11% 8% 8% 3% 10% 5% 10% 6% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,231) (569) (513) (532) (401) (414) (413) (437) (489)
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36. Voting Laws - Water

Should volunteers be permitted to give free food and water to voters waiting in long lines, or should this not be permitted?

Gender White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Volunteers should be

permitted to give free

food and water to

voters waiting in line 61% 59% 63% 57% 57% 60% 67% 64% 64%
Giving free food and

water to voters waiting

in line should not be

permitted 21% 25% 17% 25% 31% 21% 17% 8% 21%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 19% 11% 19% 16% 27% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (706) (789) (317) (192) (369) (198) (173) (142)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Volunteers should be
permitted to give free
food and water to
voters waiting in line 61% 61% 58% 63% 63% 63% 59% 62% 62% 58% 61% 65%
Giving free food and
water to voters waiting
in line should not be
permitted 21% 16% 19% 22% 24% 16% 26% 25% 21% 22% 20% 20%
Not sure 18% 24% 23% 15% 13% 20% 15% 13% 17% 20% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (218) (324) (592) (361) (622) (437) (271) (292) (291) (565) (347)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Volunteers should be
permitted to give free
food and water to
voters waiting in line 61% 64% 87% 40% 82% 44% 56% 88% 64% 43%
Giving free food and
water to voters waiting
in line should not be
permitted 21% 22% 6% 41% 9% 35% 26% 7% 19% 37%
Not sure 18% 14% 7% 19% 10% 21% 18% 6% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,240) (569) (515) (534) (403) (418) (416) (439) (490)
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37. Heard about Georgia Voting Bill
How much have you heard or read about in the news recently about the voting bill passed by the state of Georgia?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 39% 47% 31% 42% 68% 26% 45% 30% 30%
A little 37% 37% 37% 40% 30% 37% 35% 39% 37%
Nothing at all 24% 16% 32% 17% 3% 37% 20% 30% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (707) (791) (318) (192) (370) (198) (174) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
A lot 39% 21% 28% 41% 63% 29% 46% 54% 42% 35% 38% 41%
A little 37% 37% 40% 39% 29% 38% 38% 34% 36% 36% 39% 35%
Nothing at all 24% 42% 31% 20% 8% 33% 16% 12% 22% 29% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (219) (327) (591) (361) (624) (438) (271) (291) (292) (566) (349)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Alot 39% 44% 54% 43% 48% 34% 38% 52% 38% 37%
A little 37% 38% 33% 42% 32% 42% 41% 28% 42% 42%
Nothing at all 24% 17% 13% 14% 20% 24% 21% 21% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,243) (570) (515) (534) (403) (420) (416) (440) (490)
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38. Heard about House Voting Rights Bill
How much have you heard or read about in the news recently about the voting rights bill passed by the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 22% 27% 18% 23% 40% 14% 27% 20% 16%
A little 39% 45% 33% 43% 46% 30% 39% 37% 44%
Nothing at all 39% 29% 48% 34% 14% 56% 34% 43% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (704) (785) (317) (192) (367) (197) (174) (139)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
A lot 22% 12% 17% 24% 34% 17% 27% 33% 24% 24% 21% 23%
A little 39% 35% 43% 38% 39% 38% 38% 41% 44% 32% 40% 39%
Nothing at all 39% 53% 40% 38% 27% 45% 35% 26% 33% 44% 39% 38%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (215) (326) (588) (360) (618) (438) (270) (290) (289) (565) (345)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 22% 26% 30% 26% 26% 21% 23% 30% 22% 23%
A little 39% 41% 45% 40% 42% 37% 39% 41% 40% 38%
Nothing at all 39% 34% 25% 34% 32% 42% 38% 30% 38% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,240) (568) (514) (531) (402) (418) (411) (439) (490)

92



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

39. Opinion of Filibuster
Do you think filibusters are mostly good because they allow the minority party in the Senate to express its views and even block legislation or nominees, or

do you think filibusters are mostly bad, because they can obstruct the proposals of the majority party in the Senate?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Filibusters are mostly

good 49% 56% 42% 59% 61% 46% 39% 43% 47%
Filibusters are mostly bad 51% 44% 58% 41% 39% 54% 61% 57% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (698) (778) (315) (189) (360) (197) (170) (141)

Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Filibusters are mostly

good 49% 46% 47% 51% 50% 48% 52% 48% 45% 50% 52% 46%
Filibusters are mostly bad 51% 54% 53% 49% 50% 52% 48% 52% 55% 50% 48% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,476)  (216)  (320) (582)  (358) (608) (436) (269) (288) (287) (556)  (345)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Filibusters are mostly
good 49% 49% 25% 76% 30% 70% 57% 26% 48% 73%
Filibusters are mostly bad 51% 51% 75% 24% 70% 30% 43% 74% 52% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,476) (1,226) (561) (511) (527) (401) (412) (412) (437) (485)
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40. Heard about MLB All Star Game Move
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about the decision to move the Major League Baseball (MLB) All-Star Game out of Georgia, in response

to Georgia’s new proposed voting restrictions?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 34% 41% 27% 40% 58% 21% 40% 28% 25%
A little 36% 39% 34% 36% 34% 36% 35% 33% 46%
Nothing at all 30% 20% 39% 24% 8% 43% 25% 39% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (707) (787) (318) (192) (368) (196) (173) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A lot 34% 13% 24% 38% 57% 25% 40% 51% 37% 31% 34% 34%
A little 36% 40% 41% 35% 30% 38% 38% 31% 38% 33% 38% 35%
Nothing at all 30% 47% 36% 27% 13% 3% 22% 19% 25% 35% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (218) (328) (589) (359) (624) (436) (270) (289) (291) (565) (349)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 34% 39% 43% 45% 35% 38% 36% 38% 33% 42%
A little 36% 37% 38% 32% 41% 34% 34% 39% 36% 33%
Nothing at all 30% 24% 19% 22% 24% 28% 30% 23% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,238) (565) (515) (531) (402) (421) (414) (440) (489)
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41. Approve of MLB All Star Game Move
Do you approve or disapprove of the decision to move the Major League Baseball (MLB) All-Star Game?

Among those who have heard at least a little about the move

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 35% 34% 37% 26% 37% 23% 47% 48% 38%
Somewhat approve 13% 13% 13% 11% 6% 13% 14% 18% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 9% 9% 4% 11% 6% 3% 22%
Strongly disapprove 33% 39% 25% 48% 52% 32% 27% 11% 14%
Not sure 11% 7% 16% 6% 2% 21% 6% 20% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,082) (583) (499) (251) (178) (214) (150) (113) (104)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 35% 30% 30% 36% 41% 36% 34% 32% 39% 34% 30% 42%
Somewhat approve 13% 22% 15% 10% 9% 14% 11% 17% 16% 9% 14% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 19% 13% 6% 3% 11% 6% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7%
Strongly disapprove 33% 13% 28% 40% 38% 22% 44% 37% 27% 35% 35% 33%
Not sure 11% 16% 14% 8% 9% 16% 5% 5% 9% 14% 12% 7%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,082) (112)  (213)  (439) (318) (404) (342) (225) (223) (197) (413)  (249)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 35% 37% 71% 4% 64% 5% 27% 70% 39% 6%
Somewhat approve 13% 12% 17% 6% 17% 8% 12% 15% 13% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 6% 3% 8% 5% 12% 9% 5% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 33% 36% 2% 78% 5% 67% 43% 4% 26% 69%
Not sure 11% 8% % 5% 9% 9% 10% 5% 11% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,082) (959) (468) (403) (411) (295) (307) (329) (308) (371)
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42. Rights Versus Protection

Which is more important?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

The right of people to

own guns 20% 26% 14% 30% 29% 19% 11% 5% 21%
Protecting people from

gun violence 34% 31% 36% 24% 29% 24% 49% 42% 41%
Both are equally

important 40% 38% 42% 40% 38% 51% 36% 37% 29%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 6% 3% 6% 4% 16% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (706) (791) (318) (192) (368) (198) (174) (142)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

The right of people to

own guns 20% 17% 22% 21% 19% 17% 21% 26% 18% 18% 21% 20%
Protecting people from

gun violence 34% 41% 32% 29% 35% 33% 31% 38% 44% 27% 28% 40%
Both are equally

important 40% 30% 34% 46% 45% 41% 43% 33% 33% 46% 42% 35%
Not sure % 12% 12% 4% 1% 9% 5% 3% 4% 8% 8% 5%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (218) (328) (591) (360) (624) (438) (271) (292) (291) (564) (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

The right of people to

own guns 20% 21% 3% 44% 5% 41% 21% 5% 13% 42%
Protecting people from

gun violence 34% 34% 61% 5% 60% 10% 25% 65% 34% 11%
Both are equally

important 40% 41% 33% 49% 29% 47% 48% 27% 48% 44%
Not sure 7% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,242) (569) (515) (533) (403) (421) (417) (439) (490)
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43. Strict Gun Laws

In general, do you feel the laws covering the sale of handguns should be made more strict than they are now?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Make gun laws more
strict 51% 45% 56% 34% 46% 46% 63% 67% 60%
No change 27% 29% 26% 34% 30% 36% 23% 13% 22%
Make gun laws less strict 12% 18% % 23% 19% 8% 6% 4% 10%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 10% 4% 9% 8% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (705) (789) (317) (192) (369) (197) (172) (142)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Make gun laws more
strict 51% 50% 42% 53% 58% 50% 53% 47% 55% 47% 49% 53%
No change 27% 19% 28% 31% 28% 27% 29% 28% 26% 30% 29% 24%
Make gun laws less strict 12% 15% 17% 10% 9% 12% 11% 17% 8% 12% 13% 16%
Not sure 10% 17% 13% 6% 5% 11% 7% 9% 11% 11% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (218) (326) (590) (360) (624) (436) (269) (291) (291) (562) (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Make gun laws more

strict 51% 52% 87% 20% 79% 26% 42% 84% 50% 26%
No change 27% 28% 7% 51% 9% 49% 31% 7% 31% 46%
Make gun laws less strict 12% 12% 2% 24% 5% 20% 15% 5% 9% 23%
Not sure 10% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 12% 5% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,238) (568) (513) (534) (400) (421) (416) (440) (488)
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44. Heard about Orange Shooting
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about a mass shooting in Orange, California on March 317?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Heard a lot 21% 22% 21% 19% 25% 17% 22% 28% 19%
Heard a little 53% 55% 51% 55% 61% 52% 53% 45% 59%
Heard nothing at all 25% 22% 28% 26% 14% 31% 25% 27% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (704) (791) (317) (191) (370) (198) (174) (140)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Heard a lot 21% 13% 18% 22% 30% 18% 25% 27% 21% 21% 20% 24%
Heard a little 53% 46% 48% 56% 61% 52% 57% 51% 57% 51% 55% 50%
Heard nothing at all 25% 41% 34% 21% 8% 30% 19% 23% 22% 28% 25% 26%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (215) (328) (591) (361) (623) (438) (270) (292) (290) (564) (349)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Heard a lot 21% 24% 30% 22% 27% 19% 22% 27% 22% 20%
Heard a little 53% 55% 57% 55% 51% 55% 58% 53% 55% 55%
Heard nothing at all 25% 21% 13% 23% 22% 26% 20% 20% 23% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,241) (568) (515) (534) (402) (420) (417) (439) (490)
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45. Heard about Boulder Shooting
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about a mass shooting in Boulder, Colorado on March 227

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Heard a lot 39% 41% 38% 35% 52% 28% 50% 39% 39%
Heard a little 43% 47% 40% 51% 41% 46% 35% 40% 41%
Heard nothing at all 18% 13% 22% 14% 7% 26% 15% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (702) (784) (315) (190) (367) (197) (173) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Heard a lot 39% 23% 31% 43% 56% 32% 43% 53% 40% 37% 36% 45%
Heard a little 43% 44% 45% 45% 38% 46% 41% 36% 43% 44% 46% 39%
Heard nothing at all 18% 32% 23% 13% 6% 22% 16% 11% 16% 19% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (216) (323) (589) (358) (619) (435) (270) (292) (287) (562) (345)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Heard a lot 39% 43% 58% 37% 51% 30% 41% 54% 39% 35%
Heard a little 43% 43% 33% 51% 35% 51% 46% 37% 44% 47%
Heard nothing at all 18% 14% 8% 12% 14% 19% 13% 8% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,232) (565) (511) (531) (401) (416) (414) (437) (488)
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46. Classify Orange Shooting
How would you classify the mass shooting in Orange, California where a man shot and killed 4 people, including a child, at an office building? Select all that

apply.
Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Terrorism 17% 17% 16% 16% 13% 14% 13% 20% 24%
Mental iliness 33% 38% 29% 38% 44% 30% 26% 30% 39%
Violent crime 48% 48% 48% 47% 52% 47% 51% 45% 45%
Hate crime 16% 15% 16% 12% 10% 13% 10% 23% 24%
Not sure 26% 23% 30% 25% 22% 32% 30% 28% 14%
Unweighted N (1,500) (707) (793) (318) (192) (870) (198) (175) (142)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Terrorism 17% 28% 25% 10% 8% 20% 15% 15% 16% 19% 17% 14%
Mental iliness 33% 32% 33% 34% 35% 32% 38% 34% 27% 33% 32% 40%
Violent crime 48% 40% 44% 49% 57% 47% 51% 47% 47% 51% 47% 48%
Hate crime 16% 18% 19% 13% 14% 19% 13% 14% 15% 15% 16% 15%
Not sure 26% 29% 26% 27% 22% 26% 22% 26% 29% 27% 27% 23%
Unweighted N (1,500) (219) (328) (592) (361) (626) (438) (271) (292) (292) (566) (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Terrorism 17% 16% 16% 11% 19% 14% 15% 21% 13% 14%
Mental illness 33% 34% 30% 41% 33% 38% 33% 29% 3% 39%
Violent crime 48% 50% 59% 47% 54% 45% 49% 56% 50% 45%
Hate crime 16% 16% 19% 10% 19% 13% 13% 16% 15% 14%
Not sure 26% 24% 22% 22% 24% 23% 26% 24% 24% 23%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,243) (570) (515) (535) (403) (421) (417) (441) (490)
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47. Prevent Mass Shootings

Do you think that stricter gun laws would or would not have prevented any of the recent mass shootings?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Would have prevented

any of the shootings 33% 30% 35% 23% 29% 23% 43% 38% 45%
Would not have

prevented any of the

shootings 43% 50% 36% 58% 53% 49% 29% 23% 37%
Not sure 25% 21% 29% 19% 18% 28% 28% 38% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (703) (788) (316) (192) (368) (197) (173) (141)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

Would have prevented

any of the shootings 33% 38% 33% 27% 36% 30% 34% 38% 36% 27% 33% 35%
Would not have

prevented any of the

shootings 43% 34% 38% 50% 44% 41% 46% 43% 37% 45% 44% 42%
Not sure 25% 28% 29% 24% 20% 30% 20% 19% 27% 29% 23% 22%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (218) (326) (589) (358) (619) (436) (271) (290) (291) (563) (347)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Would have prevented

any of the shootings 33% 35% 60% 9% 57% 13% 25% 57% 32% 15%
Would not have

prevented any of the

shootings 43% 43% 13% 80% 18% 72% 48% 17% 42% 70%
Not sure 25% 22% 27% 11% 26% 15% 27% 25% 27% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,237) (568) (513) (533) (402) (417) (416) (440) (487)
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48A. Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Preventing persons with a history of mental illness from owning guns
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor strongly 55% 52% 58% 50% 55% 58% 62% 63% 49%
Favor somewhat 21% 24% 18% 24% 27% 20% 22% 10% 25%
Oppose somewhat 9% 10% 7% 12% 9% 6% 6% 3% 12%
Oppose strongly 6% 7% 6% 8% 4% 6% 4% 8% 7%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 6% 4% 10% 6% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (696) (780) (315) (190) (365) (192) 171) (139)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Favor strongly 55% 39% 44% 62% 72% 52% 58% 60% 61% 52% 54% 57%
Favor somewhat 21% 26% 22% 20% 18% 19% 23% 24% 16% 21% 23% 22%
Oppose somewhat 9% 12% 13% 6% 6% 10% 8% 8% 13% 7% 7% 9%
Oppose strongly 6% 8% 10% 6% 2% 9% 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 7%
Not sure 9% 15% 12% 7% 2% 11% 6% 3% 5% 13% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,476) (218)  (318)  (584)  (356) (619) (429) (264) (285) (290) (552)  (349)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor strongly 55% 58% 7% 42% 70% 45% 51% 69% 58% 44%
Favor somewhat 21% 21% 13% 30% 15% 27% 23% 17% 20% 28%
Oppose somewhat 9% 9% 4% 12% 6% 12% 10% 5% 9% 11%
Oppose strongly 6% 6% 1% 10% 4% 9% 8% 4% 5% 10%
Not sure 9% % 5% 7% 6% 8% 9% 4% % %
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,222) (561) (510) (528) (399) (413) (410) (435) (484)
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48B. Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Banning semi-automatic weapons

Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor strongly 41% 34% 48% 25% 37% 38% 60% 57% 42%
Favor somewhat 13% 12% 14% 12% 8% 16% 12% 7% 21%
Oppose somewhat 10% 12% 9% 13% 12% 11% 6% 6% 7%
Oppose strongly 24% 34% 15% 43% 39% 18% 15% 8% 16%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 8% 5% 17% 7% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (704) (785) (317) (191) (367) (194) (173) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Favor strongly 41% 31% 35% 45% 52% 39% 43% 46% 51% 3% 39% 42%
Favor somewhat 13% 23% 11% 10% 9% 16% 10% 11% 17% 12% 10% 14%
Oppose somewhat 10% 10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11% 6% 13% 9%
Oppose strongly 24% 17% 26% 28% 22% 19% 28% 28% 13% 30% 26% 22%
Not sure 12% 19% 16% 8% % 16% 8% 4% 8% 15% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (218)  (323)  (590)  (358) (622) (436) (267) (290) (289) (560)  (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor strongly 41% 43% 7% 13% 69% 17% 34% 70% 44% 19%
Favor somewhat 13% 11% 10% 10% 12% 13% 12% 14% 15% 11%
Oppose somewhat 10% 11% 6% 15% 7% 15% 11% 7% 10% 13%
Oppose strongly 24% 26% 4% 54% 5% 44% 31% 5% 21% 47%
Not sure 12% 8% 4% 8% % 12% 12% 5% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,233) (567) (510) (534) (401) (417) (416) (439) (486)
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48C. Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Banning the sale of magazine clips for semi-automatic weapons that hold more than 10 rounds
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor strongly 43% 36% 50% 29% 42% 41% 61% 54% 43%
Favor somewhat 13% 11% 14% 12% 6% 15% 11% 14% 14%
Oppose somewhat 9% 11% 8% 12% 11% 10% 9% 5% 9%
Oppose strongly 22% 32% 13% 38% 36% 16% 15% 7% 18%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 8% 5% 19% 5% 20% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (702) (780) (318) (190) (366) (192) (172) (140)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Favor strongly 43% 36% 35% 45% 57% 42% 45% 45% 49% 38% 39% 51%
Favor somewhat 13% 20% 13% 11% 8% 14% 11% 15% 15% 11% 14% 10%
Oppose somewhat 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 9% 9% 14% 11% 6% 10% 10%
Oppose strongly 22% 17% 24% 26% 20% 20% 25% 22% 14% 26% 25% 21%
Not sure 12% 18% 17% 9% % 16% 10% 4% 10% 18% 12% 8%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (218)  (321) (587)  (356) (619) (434) (265) (288) (289) (559)  (346)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor strongly 43% 46% 81% 13% 71% 17% 3% 7% 46% 18%
Favor somewhat 13% 11% 9% 12% 11% 14% 14% 9% 17% 11%
Oppose somewhat 9% 9% 3% 16% 4% 16% 10% 3% 9% 15%
Oppose strongly 22% 24% 4% 51% 5% 41% 27% 4% 19% 45%
Not sure 12% 9% 4% 9% 8% 11% 13% % 10% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,228) (564) (509) (530) (398) (418) (413) (438) (483)

116



The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

48D. Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Requiring gun owners to register their guns with a national gun registry
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor strongly 47% 41% 53% 35% 41% 45% 60% 59% 51%
Favor somewhat 15% 15% 14% 13% 11% 16% 13% 12% 24%
Oppose somewhat 7% 7% 7% 11% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5%
Oppose strongly 21% 30% 14% 34% 43% 17% 16% 6% 12%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 8% 0% 14% 5% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (701) (782) (316) (189) (364) (196) (172) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Favor strongly 47% 46% 42% 47% 54% 48% 47% 47% 55% 43% 44% 51%
Favor somewhat 15% 22% 16% 13% 10% 16% 13% 17% 18% 14% 13% 17%
Oppose somewhat 7% 7% 9% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 8% 3%
Oppose strongly 21% 10% 20% 25% 27% 18% 26% 23% 12% 22% 25% 22%
Not sure 10% 15% 13% 8% 4% 12% 8% 5% 8% 12% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (218)  (316)  (591)  (358) (618) (434) (266) (289) (288) (558)  (348)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor strongly 47% 49% 81% 16% 75% 22% 3% 78% 49% 23%
Favor somewhat 15% 13% 11% 13% 12% 17% 17% 12% 17% 15%
Oppose somewhat 7% 6% 2% 11% 3% 12% 8% 3% 8% 9%
Oppose strongly 21% 25% 3% 53% 3% 40% 29% 2% 18% 45%
Not sure 10% 7% 4% 7% % 9% 9% 5% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,230) (567) (511) (532) (400) (416) (412) (438) (486)
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48E. Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Preventing people from carrying a concealed gun in public

Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor strongly 31% 27% 34% 21% 30% 27% 43% 36% 30%
Favor somewhat 14% 13% 14% 11% 10% 15% 13% 16% 19%
Oppose somewhat 14% 15% 14% 14% 12% 13% 10% 13% 23%
Oppose strongly 29% 36% 22% 45% 41% 32% 21% 10% 15%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 9% 7% 14% 13% 25% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (700) (787) (317) (188) (368) (196) (172) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Favor strongly 31% 26% 29% 29% 40% 30% 29% 35% 41% 27% 26% 36%
Favor somewhat 14% 16% 15% 13% 11% 14% 14% 16% 15% 13% 14% 13%
Oppose somewhat 14% 23% 12% 12% 11% 16% 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 17%
Oppose strongly 29% 17% 28% 34% 31% 25% 34% 29% 19% 34% 31% 26%
Not sure 13% 17% 16% 11% 8% 15% 11% 7% 12% 15% 15% 8%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (218)  (321)  (590)  (358) (622) (434) (266) (290) (292) (558)  (347)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor strongly 31% 33% 57% 9% 52% 13% 24% 55% 30% 14%
Favor somewhat 14% 13% 19% 7% 18% 9% 11% 18% 15% 8%
Oppose somewhat 14% 13% 10% 12% 13% 14% 16% 14% 16% 12%
Oppose strongly 29% 31% 6% 63% % 53% 35% 6% 26% 55%
Not sure 13% 10% % 9% 11% 11% 13% 8% 13% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,231) (565) (513) (533) (400) (416) (411) (440) (487)
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48F. Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Having the Centers for Disease Control conduct research on gun violence
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor strongly 30% 28% 31% 24% 34% 21% 40% 35% 31%
Favor somewhat 16% 17% 15% 16% 14% 15% 13% 14% 20%
Oppose somewhat 10% 11% 8% 11% 13% 9% 8% 6% 12%
Oppose strongly 23% 27% 20% 31% 32% 26% 23% 10% 14%
Not sure 21% 17% 26% 19% 7% 27% 16% 35% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,474) (696) (778) (314) (190) (363) (192) (172) (140)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Favor strongly 30% 33% 26% 29% 33% 28% 27% 37% 36% 27% 26% 33%
Favor somewhat 16% 22% 20% 12% 12% 14% 16% 20% 17% 16% 15% 16%
Oppose somewhat 10% 12% 11% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 14% 7% 10% 9%
Oppose strongly 23% 10% 20% 30% 29% 20% 29% 25% 16% 22% 27% 24%
Not sure 21% 24% 24% 20% 18% 27% 19% 10% 17% 28% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (216) (317) (588)  (353) (619) (433) (261) (287) (289) (555)  (343)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor strongly 30% 32% 56% 6% 52% 8% 22% 58% 28% 9%
Favor somewhat 16% 15% 18% 10% 17% 12% 16% 18% 17% 11%
Oppose somewhat 10% 9% 4% 11% 6% 13% 13% 5% 11% 13%
Oppose strongly 23% 26% 5% 56% 6% 48% 25% 5% 20% 48%
Not sure 21% 18% 16% 16% 19% 19% 24% 14% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,221) (563) (507) (529) (397) (415) (412) (436) (481)
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48G. Opinion on Gun Control Measures — Requiring criminal and mental background checks for all those buying guns, including at gun shows

and private sales

Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Favor strongly 57% 50% 63% 45% 51% 60% 71% 62% 56%
Favor somewhat 17% 19% 16% 21% 18% 17% 13% 11% 22%
Oppose somewhat % 11% 4% 12% 12% 7% 4% 5% 5%
Oppose strongly 10% 13% 8% 15% 16% 9% 8% 6% 10%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 8% 4% 8% 4% 17% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (702) (781) (315) (191) (366) (193) (172) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Favor strongly 57% 54% 46% 58% 67% 53% 58% 60% 65% 51% 52% 63%
Favor somewhat 17% 18% 19% 17% 16% 19% 17% 18% 17% 17% 18% 17%
Oppose somewhat 7% 7% 10% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5%
Oppose strongly 10% 7% 12% 12% 8% 10% 11% 12% 5% 12% 13% 9%
Not sure 8% 13% 12% 6% 3% 11% 6% 4% 5% 12% 9% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (217)  (319)  (589)  (358) (620) (434) (265) (290) (287) (559)  (347)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Favor strongly 57% 59% 88% 30% 79% 36% 50% 82% 60% 36%
Favor somewhat 17% 17% 6% 26% 9% 27% 20% 10% 15% 23%
Oppose somewhat 7% 7% 2% 12% 4% 11% 10% 3% 9% 11%
Oppose strongly 10% 12% 2% 25% 3% 19% 11% 2% 9% 21%
Not sure 8% 6% 2% 7% 4% 8% 9% 3% 6% 8%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,229) (565) (510) (530) (400) (416) (411) (438) (486)

124



The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

49. National Guard Remaining in Capitol
In early March it was announced that the National Guard would maintain presence in and around the Capitol until May 23. Do you think this decision is...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Overreacting to the actual

risks 34% 43% 27% 52% 49% 36% 28% 12% 24%
Appropriate 53% 48% 58% 40% 44% 49% 64% 69% 60%
Not taking the risks

seriously enough 13% 10% 15% 9% 6% 15% 8% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (703) (787) (316) (191) (367) (196) (173) (142)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West

Overreacting to the actual

risks 34% 28% 31% 37% 39% 30% 38% 39% 28% 37% 38% 32%
Appropriate 53% 53% 50% 55% 52% 56% 51% 50% 61% 50% 50% 55%
Not taking the risks

seriously enough 13% 19% 19% 7% 9% 14% 12% 10% 12% 14% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (219) (321) (589) (361) (621) (437) (268) (291) (291) (562) (346)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Overreacting to the actual

risks 34% 36% 4% 75% 6% 61% 46% 8% 31% 64%
Appropriate 53% 53% 84% 21% 82% 28% 43% 79% 60% 28%
Not taking the risks

seriously enough 13% 11% 12% 4% 12% 10% 10% 13% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,236) (567) (515) (530) (403) (419) (414) (439) (489)
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50. Threat Posed by Domestic Terrorism
Do you believe that domestic terrorism poses a threat to the U.S.?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 39% 37% 41% 30% 38% 34% 44% 53% 42%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 26% 23% 28% 22% 25% 31% 31% 20% 27%
A minor threat to the U.S. 17% 21% 14% 27% 23% 15% 19% 7% 13%
No threat to the U.S. 7% 12% 4% 12% 12% 4% 3% 2% 10%
Not sure 10% 7% 14% 8% 3% 16% 4% 18% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (705) (789) (318) (192) (370) (196) (175) (140)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 39% 33% 34% 41% 46% 41% 37% 37% 43% 35% 37% 42%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 26% 31% 22% 24% 28% 23% 28% 29% 27% 25% 25% 27%
A minor threat to the U.S. 17% 12% 17% 21% 17% 15% 22% 18% 13% 18% 19% 17%
No threat to the U.S. 7% 6% 10% 8% 5% 6% 8% 11% 8% 6% 8% 7%
Not sure 10% 18% 17% 5% 4% 14% 4% 5% 9% 15% 11% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (217) (327) (590) (360) (624) (436) (269) (288) (292) (566) (348)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.Ss. 39% 42% 68% 19% 60% 22% 32% 64% 39% 22%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 26% 24% 22% 27% 25% 29% 24% 26% 26% 29%
A minor threat to the U.S. 17% 18% 4% 33% 7% 28% 23% 5% 19% 29%
No threat to the U.S. 7% 8% 1% 16% 2% 13% 10% 2% 7% 13%
Not sure 10% 7% 4% 6% 6% 8% 11% 3% 9% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,239) (569) (514) (534) (403) (420) (416) (440) (488)
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51. Heard about Capitol Attack
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about an attack at the U.S. Capitol on Friday, April 27

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 39% 43% 35% 38% 55% 28% 40% 40% 40%
A little 39% 39% 39% 41% 39% 40% 41% 38% 35%
Nothing at all 22% 18% 26% 21% 6% 32% 19% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (705) (791) (317) (192) (369) (198) (175) (140)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
A lot 39% 24% 31% 42% 57% 35% 45% 45% 43% 38% 39% 37%
A little 39% 35% 40% 42% 35% 38% 39% 39% 41% 36% 40% 38%
Nothing at all 22% 42% 28% 15% 8% 26% 17% 17% 16% 26% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (218) (326) (592) (360) (625) (437) (271) (291) (292) (563) (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Alot 39% 42% 52% 39% 48% 31% 44% 50% 42% 35%
A little 39% 42% 39% 43% 36% 44% 38% 35% 37% 45%
Nothing at all 22% 16% 9% 17% 17% 25% 19% 15% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,240) (570) (512) (534) (400) (421) (417) (441) (487)
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52. Classify Capitol Car Attack
How would you classify the attack on the U.S. Capitol where a man rammed his car into two Capitol Police officers at a barricade, killing one of them? Select

all that apply.

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Terrorism 32% 36% 28% 38% 30% 25% 32% 26% 39%
Mental iliness 35% 38% 33% 33% 48% 30% 35% 39% 34%
Violent crime 43% 43% 44% 40% 39% 44% 40% 47% 50%
Hate crime 21% 19% 23% 19% 14% 23% 16% 25% 27%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 16% 14% 23% 20% 22% 10%
Unweighted N (1,500) (707) (793) (318) (192) (870) (198) (175) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Terrorism 32% 36% 32% 32% 30% 32% 30% 34% 32% 28% 31% 37%
Mental iliness 35% 25% 27% 38% 49% 32% 38% 40% 34% 39% 33% 37%
Violent crime 43% 44% 45% 43% 42% 45% 40% 44% 43% 43% 44% 43%
Hate crime 21% 24% 19% 18% 23% 26% 17% 20% 22% 21% 21% 20%
Not sure 18% 25% 25% 13% 11% 20% 18% 11% 14% 21% 18% 17%
Unweighted N (1,500) (219) (328) (592) (361) (626) (438) (271) (292) (292) (566) (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Terrorism 32% 34% 34% 33% 36% 29% 32% 38% 29% 34%
Mental iliness 35% 38% 45% 36% 40% 34% 34% 40% 38% 34%
Violent crime 43% 44% 49% 40% 47% 40% 42% 51% 43% 40%
Hate crime 21% 21% 17% 24% 21% 24% 17% 18% 20% 23%
Not sure 18% 15% 14% 14% 14% 16% 19% 13% 19% 14%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,243) (570) (515) (535) (403) (421) (417) (441) (490)
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53. Race Relations in U.S.

Do you think race relations in the United States are generally...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Good 35% 39% 32% 44% 40% 36% 26% 22% 44%
Bad 65% 61% 68% 56% 60% 64% 74% 78% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (703) (787) (316) (192) (365) (198) (175) (139)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Good 35% 35% 37% 34% 34% 35% 37% 36% 35% 34% 35% 37%
Bad 65% 65% 63% 66% 66% 65% 63% 64% 65% 66% 65% 63%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (218) (323) (589) (360) (619) (437) (271) (292) (289) (559) (350)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Good 35% 35% 18% 53% 21% 53% 38% 20% 36% 51%
Bad 65% 65% 82% 47% 79% 47% 62% 80% 64% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,236) (569) (510) (533) (398) (419) (416) (440) (485)
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54. Race Relations in Community
Do you think race relations in your local community are generally...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Good 68% 72% 64% 7% 74% 69% 65% 49% 71%
Bad 32% 28% 36% 23% 26% 31% 35% 51% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (706) (783) (317) (192) (365) (195) (175) (140)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Good 68% 63% 61% 71% 75% 65% 71% 69% 74% 66% 65% 69%
Bad 32% 37% 39% 29% 25% 35% 29% 31% 26% 34% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (217) (324) (588) (360) (620) (436) (270) (289) (290) (563) (347)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Good 68% 68% 57% 82% 61% 81% 69% 58% 68% 81%
Bad 32% 32% 43% 18% 39% 19% 31% 42% 32% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,236) (567) (512) (533) (400) (418) (416) (438) (487)
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55. Race Relations Since Biden’s Election
Since Joe Biden has been president, do you think race relations in the United States have gotten...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Better 17% 17% 17% 13% 22% 11% 20% 16% 25%
Stayed about the same 51% 46% 56% 44% 36% 51% 52% 70% 52%
Worse 32% 3% 27% 43% 42% 37% 28% 15% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (705) (789) (317) (192) (367) (198) (175) (140)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Better 17% 18% 18% 13% 19% 17% 15% 21% 21% 13% 16% 18%
Stayed about the same 51% 60% 52% 53% 41% 55% 50% 44% 58% 49% 48% 54%
Worse 32% 22% 29% 34% 41% 27% 35% 35% 21% 38% 36% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (218) (324) (591) (361) (625) (437) (270) (292) (292) (561) (349)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Better 17% 16% 28% 5% 29% 9% 11% 26% 18% 8%
Stayed about the same 51% 50% 68% 23% 64% 29% 54% 68% 59% 29%
Worse 32% 34% 4% 73% 7% 63% 35% 6% 23% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,238) (569) (511) (532) (400) (421) (416) (441) (486)
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56. Equal Treatment

Do you think blacks and whites receive equal treatment from the police?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 27% 32% 21% 42% 31% 28% 23% 8% 22%
No 56% 52% 60% 43% 52% 47% 62% 79% 66%
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 15% 17% 24% 15% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (706) (790) (318) (192) (369) (198) (175) (140)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Yes 27% 17% 30% 31% 25% 23% 30% 32% 22% 28% 28% 26%
No 56% 62% 50% 57% 57% 57% 54% 54% 64% 53% 54% 58%
Not sure 17% 21% 20% 12% 17% 19% 16% 14% 14% 19% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (218)  (325)  (592)  (361) (626) (437) (270) (291) (292) (563)  (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 27% 28% 6% 58% 10% 52% 27% 8% 23% 51%
No 56% 58% 88% 24% 81% 28% 54% 85% 63% 27%
Not sure 17% 14% 6% 18% 9% 21% 19% 7% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,239) (569) (512) (534) (400) (421) (417) (441) (486)
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57. Race Relations in Policing
Do you think relations between minorities in America and the police are generally...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Good 38% 43% 33% 52% 43% 41% 36% 18% 30%
Bad 62% 57% 67% 48% 57% 59% 64% 82% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (700) (778) (314) (192) (361) (196) (175) (138)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Good 38% 27% 43% 42% 38% 36% 42% 40% 36% 36% 41% 37%
Bad 62% 73% 57% 58% 62% 64% 58% 60% 64% 64% 59% 63%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,478)  (216) (321) (585) (356) (611) (435) (270) (289) (286) (560) (343)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Good 38% 38% 15% 66% 18% 63% 42% 14% 38% 61%
Bad 62% 62% 85% 34% 82% 37% 58% 86% 62% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,233) (567) (510) (532) (399) (412) (413) (438) (483)
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58. Race Relations in Policing - Local
Do you think relations between minorities in your local community and the local police are generally...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Good 61% 64% 58% 71% 67% 62% 64% 39% 56%
Bad 39% 36% 42% 29% 33% 38% 36% 61% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (699) (778) (315) (190) (364) (195) (171) (138)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Good 61% 51% 57% 63% 71% 58% 65% 63% 65% 62% 62% 56%
Bad 39% 49% 43% 37% 29% 42% 35% 37% 35% 38% 38% 44%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,477)  (216) (321) (585) (355) (615) (435) (269) (289) (290) (554) (344)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Good 61% 61% 46% 84% 48% 81% 63% 42% 64% 79%
Bad 39% 39% 54% 16% 52% 19% 37% 58% 36% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,225) (562) (508) (526) (396) (418) (414) (435) (482)
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59. Pattern of Incidents

Do you think the deaths of African Americans during encounters with police in recent years are...?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Isolated incidents 42% 47% 36% 55% 48% 46% 33% 26% 37%
Signs of a broader
problem 58% 53% 64% 45% 52% 54% 67% 74% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (701) (781) (315) (192) (361) (198) (172) (139)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Isolated incidents 42% 35% 45% 45% 39% 39% 45% 44% 37% 46% 45% 35%
Signs of a broader
problem 58% 65% 55% 55% 61% 61% 55% 56% 63% 54% 55% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1,482) (217) (319) (586) (360) (616) (435) (271) (287) (288) (558) (349)

Unweighted N
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Isolated incidents 42% 41% 11% 7% 18% 71% 48% 12% 37% 71%
Signs of a broader
problem 58% 59% 89% 23% 82% 29% 52% 88% 63% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,231) (568) (507) (531) (396) (419) (416) (439) (482)
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60. Use of Force Justified

This past summer, George Floyd was killed in Minneapolis after police officer Derek Chauvin restrained Floyd during his arrest. Do you think the police were
justified or not justified in the amount of force they used while arresting George Floyd?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Justified 17% 22% 12% 26% 23% 16% 12% 8% 17%
Not justified 64% 59% 68% 52% 60% 63% 71% 76% 69%
Not sure 19% 19% 20% 22% 18% 21% 17% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (703) (789) (317) (192) (367) (198) (174) (139)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Justified 17% 15% 23% 15% 15% 16% 19% 24% 13% 18% 21% 14%
Not justified 64% 65% 53% 69% 67% 65% 60% 63% 75% 64% 57% 67%
Not sure 19% 20% 24% 16% 18% 19% 21% 13% 12% 18% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (217) (325) (590) (360) (622) (437) (271) (290) (289) (563) (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Justified 17% 18% 5% 35% 8% 32% 17% 6% 15% 31%
Not justified 64% 65% 90% 39% 84% 41% 62% 91% 69% 40%
Not sure 19% 17% 4% 26% 9% 27% 21% 4% 16% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,238) (569) (512) (533) (400) (420) (417) (440) (487)
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61. Watched Floyd Video

Have you watched any video footage of Officer Derek Chauvin kneeling on George Floyd’s neck?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 74% 79% 70% 78% 83% 66% 73% 74% 78%
No 18% 14% 21% 15% 13% 25% 21% 12% 16%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 8% 4% 9% 6% 13% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (705) (790) (318) (192) (369) (198) (174) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Yes 74% 64% 67% 80% 84% 69% 80% 81% 70% 73% 75% 78%
No 18% 24% 20% 15% 13% 22% 14% 14% 20% 19% 17% 17%
Not sure 8% 12% 14% 5% 3% 9% 6% 5% 10% 8% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (218) (325) (591) (361) (624) (436) (271) (291) (292) (563) (349)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 74% 80% 87% 80% 82% 73% 73% 83% 75% 75%
No 18% 15% 10% 15% 12% 21% 19% 13% 18% 18%
Not sure 8% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,240) (570) (513) (535) (400) (419) (416) (441) (487)
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62. Approval of Murder Charges

Do you approve or disapprove of prosecutors filing murder charges against Derek Chauvin?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 49% 44% 54% 35% 43% 45% 56% 72% 54%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 13% 20% 18% 15% 17% 4% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 14% 7% 15% 19% 7% 7% 5% 9%
Strongly disapprove 10% 12% 8% 15% 13% 10% 7% 4% 9%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 15% 7% 23% 13% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (704) (789) (318) (192) (368) (197) (174) (139)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 49% 47% 41% 53% 52% 51% 48% 50% 55% 48% 43% 54%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 17% 16% 13% 14% 14% 17% 16% 16% 15% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 12% 10% 12% 8% 12% 13% 11% 9% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 10% 9% 11% 8% 11% 10% 11% 11% 6% 10% 12% 9%
Not sure 16% 2%  19%  13%  11% 17% 15% 10% 12% 16% 18%  15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (219)  (324)  (590)  (360) (624) (437) (270) (291) (291) (562)  (349)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 49% 51% 84% 18% 79% 21% 40% 84% 50% 21%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 8% 24% 8% 22% 20% 7% 19% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 2% 19% 3% 17% 13% 3% 11% 18%
Strongly disapprove 10% 11% 2% 22% 4% 21% 9% 3% % 20%
Not sure 16% 12% 4% 17% % 20% 16% 4% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 98% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,236) (569) (511) (533) (399) (420) (417) (440) (486)
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63. Heard about Chauvin Trial

How much, if anything, have you heard in the news about the murder trial of Derek Chauvin?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 34% 38% 30% 34% 47% 24% 36% 39% 34%
A little 48% 46% 49% 46% 49% 49% 49% 43% 51%
Nothing at all 18% 16% 21% 21% 5% 27% 15% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (705) (788) (318) (190) (367) (198) (175) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
A lot 34% 25% 31% 33% 47% 30% 38% 43% 35% 36% 33% 34%
A little 48% 44% 45% 53% 46% 47% 49% 46% 47% 45% 48% 50%
Nothing at all 18% 31% 25% 14% % 23% 13% 12% 18% 19% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (219) (325) (589) (360) (623) (437) (269) (292) (289) (564) (348)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 34% 38% 51% 32% 45% 26% 35% 45% 35% 28%
A little 48% 49% 42% 54% 43% 52% 49% 46% 47% 53%
Nothing at all 18% 13% 7% 14% 12% 22% 17% 8% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,238) (569) (511) (534) (399) (420) (415) (441) (486)
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64. Chauvin Verdict

Do you believe Derek Chauvin will be found guilty of murder?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 40% 39% 41% 35% 40% 42% 41% 42% 44%
No 19% 21% 18% 22% 19% 11% 17% 21% 26%
Not sure 41% 40% 42% 43% 41% 47% 42% 37% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (704) (786) (317) (192) (367) (197) (173) (139)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Yes 40% 37% 37% 42% 43% 38% 42% 45% 38% 41% 38% 43%
No 19% 24% 23% 18% 12% 22% 20% 17% 21% 17% 21% 17%
Not sure 41% 38% 40% 40% 45% 40% 38% 38% 40% 41% 41% 40%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (218) (323) (589) (360) (622) (434) (270) (291) (290) (561) (348)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 40% 42% 49% 38% 48% 39% 35% 3% 44% 40%
No 19% 19% 14% 22% 17% 20% 22% 21% 16% 21%
Not sure 41% 40% 37% 41% 35% 41% 43% 41% 40% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,235) (567) (511) (532) (400) (418) (414) (440) (484)
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65. Preferred Chauvin Verdict
Do you believe Derek Chauvin should be found guilty of murder?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 57% 52% 61% 43% 49% 51% 65% 79% 66%
No 18% 23% 14% 30% 24% 16% 12% 5% 17%
Not sure 25% 25% 25% 27% 27% 33% 23% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (698) (781) (313) (189) (361) (198) (173) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Yes 57% 58% 55% 56% 57% 57% 55% 62% 64% 57% 51% 60%
No 18% 15% 18% 19% 21% 18% 22% 18% 17% 20% 20% 16%
Not sure 25% 27% 27% 25% 22% 24% 23% 21% 19% 23% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (216) (322) (587) (354) (616) (434) (266) (286) (285) (562) (346)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 57% 58% 88% 28% 84% 31% 49% 88% 61% 30%
No 18% 20% 2% 40% 4% 36% 23% 3% 16% 36%
Not sure 25% 22% 9% 32% 11% 33% 28% 10% 23% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,227) (562) (508) (527) (396) (419) (408) (440) (483)
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66. Marijuana Use

Do you think that the use of marijuana should be made legal in the United States or not?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes, it should be legal 61% 61% 61% 61% 59% 64% 58% 57% 66%
No, it should not be legal 24% 28% 21% 28% 32% 20% 23% 21% 21%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 10% 9% 16% 19% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (704) (789) (316) (192) (366) (198) (175) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Yes, it should be legal 61% 62% 61% 62% 57% 62% 59% 60% 64% 60% 58% 63%
No, it should not be legal 24% 19% 22% 26% 28% 22% 28% 27% 22% 24% 26% 24%
Not sure 15% 19% 17% 12% 15% 16% 13% 13% 14% 16% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,493)  (216) (326) (591) (360) (622) (438) (270) (290) (290) (563) (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes, it should be legal 61% 62% 78% 44% 76% 45% 58% 84% 67% 38%
No, it should not be legall 24% 25% 10% 44% 13% 40% 26% 9% 18% 46%
Not sure 15% 13% 11% 12% 11% 14% 15% 6% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,238) (569) (511) (533) (401) (419) (417) (440) (487)
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67. Marijuana | Federal Interference
As you may know, some states have decided to allow marijuana use, but it is still prohibited under federal law. Do you think the federal government should

or should not enforce federal marijuana laws in these states?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Should 24% 26% 23% 26% 26% 24% 18% 26% 22%
Should not 57% 60% 54% 63% 63% 54% 62% 46% 60%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 11% 11% 23% 19% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (704) (788) (317) (192) (367) (198) (175) (140)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Should 24% 18% 27% 24% 27% 25% 25% 25% 21% 30% 23% 23%
Should not 57% 58% 52% 59% 59% 56% 59% 59% 59% 53% 56% 62%
Not sure 19% 24% 21% 17% 15% 20% 16% 17% 20% 17% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (219) (322)  (591)  (360) (621) (437) (270) (291) (291) (562)  (348)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Should 24% 25% 18% 33% 20% 35% 23% 12% 22% 38%
Should not 57% 59% 68% 53% 65% 49% 58% 78% 59% 46%
Not sure 19% 16% 14% 14% 15% 16% 19% 10% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,238) (569) (511) (534) (400) (418) (416) (441) (486)
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68. Marijuana Legal in State

To the best of your knowledge, is marijuana legal in [state]?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Recreational marijuana

use is legal in [state] 29% 30% 29% 29% 36% 21% 36% 21% 32%
Recreational marijuana

use has been

decriminalized in

[state], but isn’t legal 13% 13% 12% 12% 11% 10% 10% 15% 20%
Medicinal marijuana is

legal in [state], but

recreational use is

illegal 33% 33% 34% 32% 33% 42% 31% 31% 26%
Marijuana use of any kind

is illegal in [state] 25% 24% 25% 26% 20% 27% 22% 32% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (699) (785) (315) (192) (364) (197) (173) (139)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

Recreational marijuana

use is legal in [state] 29% 29% 26% 27% 35% 27% 30% 35% 37% 26% 8% 61%
Recreational marijuana

use has been

decriminalized in

[state], but isn't legal 13% 15% 15% 11% 11% 14% 12% 11% 23% 10% 10% 12%
Medicinal marijuana is

legal in [state], but

recreational use is

illegal 33% 31% 29% 37% 34% 31% 39% 29% 30% 37% 44% 15%
Marijuana use of any kind

is illegal in [state] 25% 26% 29% 24% 20% 28% 19% 25% 10% 26% 38% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (216) (323) (587) (358) (619) (436) (268) (288) (288) (559) (349)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Recreational marijuana

use is legal in [state] 29% 30% 35% 24% 30% 27% 31% 33% 27% 27%
Recreational marijuana

use has been

decriminalized in

[state], but isn’t legal 13% 11% 11% 12% 15% 11% 11% 13% 12% 13%
Medicinal marijuana is

legal in [state], but

recreational use is

illegal 33% 35% 31% 39% 31% 3% 34% 32% 33% 34%
Marijuana use of any kind

is illegal in [state] 25% 24% 24% 25% 25% 25% 24% 22% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,234) (568) (511) (531) (400) (417) (415) (437) (486)
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69. Legal Status of Marijuana Use by State

Marijuana Legal Status

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Legal 39% 39% 40% 38% 40% 31% 49% 29% 43%
Decriminalized 19% 18% 20% 19% 20% 22% 15% 25% 15%
Medicinal 16% 17% 16% 17% 12% 18% 13% 17% 20%
lllegal 25% 26% 24% 26% 27% 29% 22% 29% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (707) (793) (318) (192) (370) (198) (175) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Legal 39% 41% 34% 37% 47% 36% 40% 47% 71% 33% 0% 85%
Decriminalized 19% 21% 19% 19% 18% 21% 16% 18% 7% 38% 21% 8%
Medicinal 16% 17% 17% 17% 15% 18% 19% 10% 22% 0% 32% 3%
llegal 25% 21% 30% 27% 21% 25% 26% 25% 0% 28% 47% 4%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (219) (328) (592) (361) (626) (438) (271) (292) (292) (566) (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Legal 39% 40% 46% 34% 42% 32% 40% 47% 38% 36%
Decriminalized 19% 18% 18% 19% 18% 22% 18% 17% 20% 20%
Medicinal 16% 17% 13% 19% 15% 20% 16% 14% 15% 18%
llegal 25% 26% 22% 28% 25% 26% 25% 22% 27% 27%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,243) (570) (515) (535) (403) (421) (417) (441) (490)

163



The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

70. Marijuana | Gateway

Do you agree or disagree that for most people the use of marijuana leads to the use of hard drugs?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Agree 25% 28% 21% 28% 32% 19% 22% 26% 23%
Disagree 54% 54% 55% 55% 49% 57% 60% 44% 59%
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 18% 19% 24% 18% 30% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (703) (790) (316) (191) (368) (198) (174) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Agree 25% 19% 27% 25% 27% 23% 30% 26% 25% 22% 27% 23%
Disagree 54% 55% 54% 57% 51% 57% 52% 53% 57% 53% 52% 58%
Not sure 21% 26% 19% 19% 22% 20% 18% 21% 18% 25% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (219) (322) (592) (360) (623) (436) (270) (292) (292) (562) (347)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Agree 25% 25% 15% 39% 18% 39% 23% 13% 19% 43%
Disagree 54% 57% 70% 41% 68% 40% 52% 76% 58% 35%
Not sure 21% 19% 15% 20% 14% 21% 25% 11% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,239) (570) (512) (534) (400) (420) (416) (441) (486)
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71. Cannabis Product Consumed

Which, if any, of the following cannabis products have you ever tried or consumed? Please select all that apply.

Total

White Women

Race

Male

Female

No degree

College Grad

No degree

College Grad

Black

Hispanic

Flower/bud for smoking
(e.g, pre-rolled joints,
shake)

Concentrates/extracts for
vaping or dabbing (e.qg,
vape cartridges, oils,
waxes, resins)

Ingestible
concentrates/extracts
(e.g, pills, tablets,
lozenges, drops,
capsules, oral sprays)

Edible foods (e.g., baked
goods, chocolates,
candy, snacks)

Infused beverages (e.g.,
alcohol, coffee, water)

Cooking ingredients or
condiments (e.qg,
Syrups, preserves,
butters, oils,
seasonings,
sweeteners)

Plants for growing (e.g.,
clones, seeds)

Topical body products
(e.g, lotions, creams,
balms, massage oils,
sprays, transdermal
patches)

Bath products (e.g.,
soaps, soaks/salts)

Facial beauty products

33%

15%

11%

23%

%

8%

6%

12%

4%

34%

16%

12%

21%

%

8%

%

9%

3%

31%

14%

11%

26%

7%

9%

5%

14%

4%

41%

20%

12%

24%

9%

9%

9%

11%

4%

30%

12%

12%

20%

4%

3%

5%

13%

2%

36%

16%

12%

27%

6%

9%

6%

15%

4%

27%

10%

12%

26%

10%

6%

2%

14%

4%

24%

12%

%

17%

8%

9%

4%

8%

4%

34%

18%

14%

25%

6%

10%

%

11%

4%
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Total

Age

Income

Region

18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

Under $50K

$50-100K

$100K or more

Northeast Midwest South

West

Flower/bud for smoking
(e.g, pre-rolled joints,
shake)

Concentrates/extracts for
vaping or dabbing (e.g,
vape cartridges, oils,
waxes, resins)

Ingestible
concentrates/extracts
(e.g, pills, tablets,
lozenges, drops,
capsules, oral sprays)

Edible foods (e.g., baked
goods, chocolates,
candy, snacks)

Infused beverages (e.g.,
alcohol, coffee, water)

Cooking ingredients or
condiments (e.qg,
syrups, preserves,
butters, oils,
seasonings,
sweeteners)

Plants for growing (e.g.,
clones, seeds)

Topical body products
(e.g, lotions, creams,
balms, massage oils,
sprays, transdermal
patches)

Bath products (e.g.,
soaps, soaks/salts)

Facial beauty products

(i.e. face

creams/lotions/serums,

lip products, facial
cleansers)

33%

15%

11%

23%

%

8%

6%

12%

4%

5%

33%

20%

10%

25%

8%

9%

4%

11%

5%

6%

o~

37%

25%

19%

31%

15%

16%

11%

15%

%

10%

36%

11%

9%

22%

5%

7%

5%

11%

2%

3%

24%

6%

%

15%

2%

2%

2%

11%

1%

1%

37%

20%

11%

28%

8%

10%

6%

13%

4%

5%

31%

12%

12%

20%

6%

6%

5%

12%

3%

4%

o~

35%

13%

14%

24%

10%

10%

%

12%

5%

8%

34% 30% 30%

15% 14% 13%

12% 10% 10%

23% 22% 20%

5% 4% 7%

9% 6% 8%

6% 5% 6%

12% 10% 9%

4% 2% 5%

3% 4%

Lo~

5%

39%

20%

13%

31%

12%

10%

6%
18%
3%
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Total

Registered

Voters

2020 Vote

Party ID

Ideology

Biden Trump

Dem

Rep

Ind

Lib

Mod

Con

Flower/bud for smoking

(e.g, pre-rolled joints,

shake) 33%
Concentrates/extracts for

vaping or dabbing (e.g,

vape cartridges, oils,

waxes, resins) 15%
Ingestible

concentrates/extracts

(e.g, pills, tablets,

lozenges, drops,

capsules, oral sprays) 11%
Edible foods (e.g., baked

goods, chocolates,

candy, snacks) 23%
Infused beverages (e.g.,

alcohol, coffee, water) 7%
Cooking ingredients or

condiments (e.qg,

syrups, preserves,

butters, oils,

seasonings,

sweeteners) 8%
Plants for growing (e.g.,

clones, seeds) 6%
Topical body products

(e.g, lotions, creams,

balms, massage oils,

sprays, transdermal

patches) 12%
Bath products (e.g.,

soaps, soaks/salts) 4%
Facial beauty products
(i.e. face
creams/lotions/serums,
lip products, facial
cleansers) 5%

33%

14%

11%

24%

7%

9%

6%

13%

4%

4%

38% 27%

15% 10%

12% 10%

31% 16%

8% 5%

8% %

5% 6%

15% 10%

3% 2%

4% 3%

o~

37%

17%

12%

28%

9%

9%

5%

15%

4%

6%

27%

12%

10%

16%

%

%

6%

11%

3%

4%

33%

15%

12%

24%

%

8%

5%

10%

2%

4%

40%

20%

15%

34%

11%

10%

5%

16%

4%

6%

34%

16%

12%

25%

%

8%

6%

12%

3%

4%

25%

9%

8%

13%

5%

%

6%

9%

3%

4%
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72A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 69% 70% 68% 70% 69% 70% 65% 67% 68%
Somewhat Important 24% 22% 26% 21% 26% 25% 27% 25% 23%
Not very Important 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 7%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (707) (789) (318) (192) (367) (198) (175) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 69% 57% 63% 75% 76% 67% 71% 68% 62% 67% 73% 70%
Somewhat Important 24% 29% 26% 21% 22% 25% 25% 21% 31% 28% 20% 21%
Not very Important 4% 10% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Unimportant 3% 5% 6% 1% 0% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (219)  (326)  (590)  (361) (623) (437) (271) (292) (291) (563)  (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 69% 2% 70% 81% 65% 79% 68% 62% 69% 78%
Somewhat Important 24% 23% 27% 16% 30% 16% 24% 30% 26% 17%
Not very Important 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,239) (570) (513) (534) (402) (419) (417) (440) (489)
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72B. Issue Importance — Immigration

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 50% 53% 47% 57% 54% 50% 48% 42% 47%
Somewhat Important 32% 30% 35% 25% 31% 32% 36% 38% 34%
Not very Important 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 11% 12% 10% 13%
Unimportant 6% 5% 6% 5% 1% 7% 4% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (707) (791) (318) (192) (370) (198) (174) (141)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 50% 39% 45% 52% 63% 49% 50% 50% 48% 53% 50% 50%
Somewhat Important 32% 36% 32% 33% 29% 31% 35% 36% 34% 33% 32% 31%
Not very Important 12% 19% 13% 11% 6% 14% 11% 10% 12% 9% 13% 12%
Unimportant 6% 6% 10% 5% 2% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (219) (326) (592) (361) (625) (437) (271) (292) (292) (564) (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 50% 54% 41% 75% 43% 67% 48% 43% 43% 69%
Somewhat Important 32% 32% 44% 17% 40% 22% 32% 40% 37% 20%
Not very Important 12% 10% 12% 4% 12% % 15% 12% 15% %
Unimportant 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,241) (569) (514) (534) (402) (421) (417) (441) (488)
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72C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 44% 42% 46% 38% 39% 41% 50% 48% 48%
Somewhat Important 24% 18% 29% 19% 15% 32% 23% 32% 23%
Not very Important 17% 19% 14% 21% 22% 15% 17% 10% 15%
Unimportant 16% 21% 11% 22% 24% 13% 10% 10% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (707) (791) (318) (192) (369) (198) (175) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 44% 50% 41% 40% 46% 44% 42% 44% 47% 40% 42% 48%
Somewhat Important 24% 26% 28% 24% 17% 27% 22% 18% 25% 27% 25% 19%
Not very Important 17% 11% 16% 17% 21% 14% 20% 20% 17% 17% 16% 16%
Unimportant 16% 12%  15%  18%  16% 14% 16% 18% 11% 15% 17%  17%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (219) (327) (591) (361) (625) (437) (271) (292) (292) (564) (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 44% 45% 75% 13% 70% 18% 38% 7% 45% 19%
Somewhat Important 24% 22% 20% 22% 21% 24% 24% 15% 28% 22%
Not very Important 17% 16% 3% 31% 6% 28% 20% 5% 17% 27%
Unimportant 16% 16% 2% 34% 3% 30% 18% 3% 9% 32%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,241) (570) (514) (535) (402) (421) (417) (440) (489)
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72D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 41% 44% 38% 45% 50% 37% 42% 38% 33%
Somewhat Important 43% 40% 45% 40% 43% 46% 44% 41% 43%
Not very Important 11% 11% 12% 9% 4% 12% 10% 13% 20%
Unimportant 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 4% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (706) (791) (317) (192) (370) (198) (174) (141)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 41% 26% 41% 42% 52% 3% 43% 47% 36% 40% 41% 44%
Somewhat Important 43% 47% 38% 44% 41% 44% 43% 38% 48% 42% 41% 41%
Not very Important 11% 18% 14% 10% 5% 13% 11% 11% 11% 15% 11% 10%
Unimportant 5% 9% 7% 4% 1% 7% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (219) (325)  (592)  (361) (624) (437) (271) (292) (292) (564)  (349)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 41% 44% 40% 54% 38% 52% 40% 38% 40% 51%
Somewhat Important 43% 43% 49% 37% 47% 35% 43% 52% 41% 37%
Not very Important 11% 9% 8% 7% 11% 8% 13% 9% 13% 8%
Unimportant 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 1% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,241) (569) (514) (534) (402) (420) (416) (441) (488)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

72E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 62% 63% 61% 67% 62% 66% 57% 65% 57%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 29% 24% 30% 27% 29% 26% 28%
Not very Important 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 9%
Unimportant 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (707) (791) (318) (192) (370) (198) (174) (141)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 62% 39% 55% 70% 79% 63% 64% 55% 57% 64% 64% 61%
Somewhat Important 28% 39% 31% 24% 19% 27% 26% 30% 32% 27% 26% 28%
Not very Important 6% 14% 8% 4% 2% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7%
Unimportant 4% 8% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 7% 6% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (219) (326) (592) (361) (625) (437) (271) (292) (292) (564) (350)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 62% 66% 60% 82% 57% 77% 59% 50% 62% 78%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 35% 14% 33% 16% 30% 40% 27% 16%
Not very Important 6% 5% 4% 3% % 4% % % 8% 4%
Unimportant 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,241) (569) (514) (534) (402) (421) (417) (441) (488)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

72F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 60% 57% 63% 56% 59% 59% 60% 73% 58%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 28% 31% 29% 32% 29% 20% 26%
Not very Important % 9% 5% 10% 4% 5% % 6% 12%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 4% 1% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (707) (790) (318) (192) (370) (197) (174) (141)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 60% 56% 57% 63% 65% 59% 60% 61% 58% 64% 62% 56%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 26% 28% 31% 30% 28% 26% 31% 27% 26% 31%
Not very Important 7% 10% 11% 6% 4% 8% 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 7%
Unimportant 4% 6% 7% 4% 1% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Totals 99% 101%  101%  101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497)  (219) (325) (592) (361) (625) (436) (271) (291) (292) (564) (350)

181



The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 60% 64% 72% 58% 69% 59% 53% 68% 60% 57%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 23% 31% 22% 30% 31% 24% 29% 31%
Not very Important 7% 6% 3% 7% 6% 6% 10% % 8% 7%
Unimportant 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,240) (569) (513) (534) (401) (421) (417) (441) (487)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

72G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 66% 60% 72% 59% 55% 72% 71% 79% 64%
Somewhat Important 24% 28% 21% 28% 33% 24% 20% 14% 23%
Not very Important 6% 8% 4% 9% 6% 3% 6% 4% 8%
Unimportant 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 1% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (707) (792) (318) (192) (370) (198) (175) (141)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 66% 58% 62% 70% 73% 71% 63% 59% 65% 67% 69% 62%
Somewhat Important 24% 26% 23% 24% 24% 20% 26% 29% 23% 26% 23% 25%
Not very Important 6% 9% 9% 4% 3% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 8%
Unimportant 4% 6% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 6% 8% 1% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499)  (219) (327) (592) (361) (626) (437) (271) (292) (292) (565) (350)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 66% 68% 87% 51% 83% 57% 58% 84% 65% 55%
Somewhat Important 24% 24% 10% 35% 13% 30% 29% 11% 27% 30%
Not very Important 6% 6% 2% 10% 3% 9% 8% 2% 5% 11%
Unimportant 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,242) (570) (514) (535) (402) (421) (417) (441) (489)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

72H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 57% 58% 55% 63% 64% 54% 53% 55% 49%
Somewhat Important 32% 29% 34% 28% 20% 37% 32% 33% 39%
Not very Important 9% 9% 8% 5% 15% 6% 14% 8% 7%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 1% 3% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (706) (788) (317) (192) (369) (196) (174) (141)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 57% 37% 53% 63% 69% 55% 60% 57% 52% 60% 57% 57%
Somewhat Important 32% 43% 34% 30% 23% 33% 30% 30% 36% 30% 32% 31%
Not very Important 9% 12% 10% 5% 9% 8% 8% 11% 9% 6% 10% 9%
Unimportant 3% 8% 3% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (219) (323) (591) (361) (622) (436) (271) (290) (292) (563) (349)

185



The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 57% 61% 48% 79% 46% 75% 5% 40% 58% 74%
Somewhat Important 32% 29% 39% 16% 41% 20% 30% 44% 31% 21%
Not very Important 9% 8% 12% 3% 11% 3% 8% 14% 9% 3%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,238) (569) (512) (533) (400) (420) (416) (441) (486)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

72l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 44% 39% 49% 40% 40% 47% 49% 53% 40%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 29% 29% 25% 29% 27% 28% 35%
Not very Important 16% 20% 13% 21% 20% 15% 17% 9% 11%
Unimportant 11% 12% 9% 10% 15% 9% 7% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (706) (789) (317) (192) (369) (197) (174) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 44% 40% 47% 43% 47% 45% 45% 41% 39% 46% 45% 46%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 29% 31% 25% 30% 27% 32% 33% 29% 29% 25%
Not very Important 16% 17% 14% 14% 21% 15% 18% 16% 19% 16% 15% 16%
Unimportant 11% 13% 10% 12% 8% 11% 10% 11% 8% 9% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (219) (323) (592) (361) (623) (436) (271) (291) (292) (563) (349)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 44% 47% 44% 51% 47% 53% 36% 50% 33% 55%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 30% 24% 29% 24% 30% 28% 35% 22%
Not very Important 16% 16% 16% 13% 15% 14% 19% 14% 20% 12%
Unimportant 11% 10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 15% 8% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,239) (569) (513) (533) (401) (420) (416) (441) (487)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

72J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 59% 55% 62% 52% 53% 55% 57% 78% 61%
Somewhat Important 27% 28% 27% 33% 29% 33% 30% 13% 23%
Not very Important 10% 12% 8% 11% 13% 10% 10% 6% 11%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (706) (789) (317) (192) (369) (197) (174) (141)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 59% 54% 57% 58% 65% 59% 56% 58% 55% 57% 59% 62%
Somewhat Important 27% 25% 27% 30% 26% 29% 28% 25% 31% 29% 26% 25%
Not very Important 10% 13% 13% 8% 9% 9% 11% 14% 11% 8% 12% 8%
Unimportant 4% 9% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (219) (323) (592) (361) (623) (436) (271) (291) (292) (563) (349)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 59% 62% 82% 43% 7% 47% 46% 81% 56% 45%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 15% 3% 16% 32% 38% 14% 32% 33%
Not very Important 10% 9% 2% 15% 4% 15% 12% 4% 11% 15%
Unimportant 4% 3% 1% 6% 2% 6% 4% 1% 2% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,239) (569) (513) (533) (401) (420) (416) (441) (487)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

72K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 58% 59% 57% 54% 63% 53% 52% 74% 57%
Somewhat Important 30% 27% 32% 31% 27% 36% 38% 17% 27%
Not very Important 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 10%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (706) (789) (317) (192) (369) (197) (174) (141)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 58% 48% 58% 59% 67% 56% 58% 62% 57% 56% 59% 59%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 30% 30% 27% 32% 32% 23% 32% 32% 27% 29%
Not very Important 8% 13% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 10% 6% 8% 11% 7%
Unimportant 4% 7% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (219) (323) (592) (361) (623) (436) (271) (291) (292) (563) (349)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 58% 62% 73% 54% 71% 50% 53% 73% 56% 53%
Somewhat Important 30% 28% 23% 32% 21% 35% 33% 21% 32% 33%
Not very Important 8% 7% 4% 9% 5% 10% 9% 3% 9% 9%
Unimportant 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,239) (569) (513) (533) (401) (420) (416) (441) (487)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

72L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 55% 55% 55% 55% 56% 52% 53% 64% 50%
Somewhat Important 28% 25% 31% 27% 26% 36% 31% 21% 22%
Not very Important 11% 14% 9% 13% 13% 8% 9% 10% 17%
Unimportant 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (706) (789) (317) (192) (369) (197) (174) (141)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 55% 39% 51% 59% 67% 55% 52% 56% 50% 53% 57% 56%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 31% 28% 23% 27% 30% 27% 33% 29% 24% 29%
Not very Important 11% 19% 11% 9% 8% 11% 14% 10% 13% 12% 12% 8%
Unimportant 6% 13% 7% 5% 2% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495)  (219) (323) (592) (361) (623) (436) (271) (291) (292) (563) (349)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 55% 58% 61% 60% 60% 59% 48% 57% 52% 59%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 27% 24% 25% 26% 32% 27% 30% 24%
Not very Important 11% 10% 9% 10% 12% 10% 11% 12% 11% 11%
Unimportant 6% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 8% 4% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,239) (569) (513) (533) (401) (420) (416) (441) (487)

194



The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

72M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 58% 57% 60% 58% 46% 63% 44% 76% 61%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 32% 29% 44% 32% 42% 20% 24%
Not very Important % 8% 6% 9% 7% 5% 8% 3% 10%
Unimportant 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 6% 1% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (707) (791) (318) (192) (370) (198) (174) (141)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Very Important 58% 46% 53% 64% 66% 63% 56% 49% 52% 60% 62% 55%
Somewhat Important 31% 34% 33% 30% 30% 27% 35% 37% 36% 31% 29% 32%
Not very Important 7% 12% 8% 5% 4% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7%
Unimportant 3% 8% 6% 1% 0% 3% 1% 7% 4% 2% 2% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (219) (326) (592) (361) (625) (437) (271) (292) (292) (564) (350)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 58% 59% 54% 68% 56% 68% 54% 46% 61% 67%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 37% 25% 33% 23% 36% 39% 30% 25%
Not very Important 7% 6% 8% 4% 9% 5% 5% 11% 5% 5%
Unimportant 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,241) (569) (514) (534) (402) (421) (417) (441) (488)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

72N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very Important 49% 43% 53% 38% 33% 51% 40% 73% 57%
Somewhat Important 35% 35% 35% 37% 39% 38% 43% 20% 33%
Not very Important 12% 16% 9% 20% 20% 8% 13% 5% 6%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 5% 8% 3% 3% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (707) (791) (318) (192) (369) (198) (175) (141)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very Important 49% 43% 49% 49% 53% 55% 44% 41% 45% 49% 49% 50%
Somewhat Important 35% 39% 32% 35% 34% 34% 38% 34% 39% 34% 36% 32%
Not very Important 12% 13% 14% 11% 11% 8% 14% 18% 13% 14% 11% 12%
Unimportant 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 8% 3% 3% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (218) (327) (592) (361) (626) (437) (271) (292) (291) (565) (350)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very Important 49% 50% 66% 31% 65% 35% 39% 64% 49% 34%
Somewhat Important 35% 33% 30% 38% 30% 38% 41% 32% 36% 37%
Not very Important 12% 12% 3% 23% 4% 19% 16% 3% 11% 22%
Unimportant 4% 5% 1% 8% 1% 8% 5% 2% 4% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,241) (570) (513) (535) (402) (421) (417) (441) (489)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

73. Most Important Issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Jobs and the economy 14% 13% 15% 14% 11% 16% 11% 10% 18%
Immigration 9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 11% % 1% 13%
Climate change and the

environment 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 10% 18% 6% 16%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0%
National Security 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5%
Education 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 8% 2%
Health care 17% 14% 20% 12% 14% 23% 21% 16% 16%
Taxes and government

spending 8% 9% % 11% 12% 7% 10% 4% 6%
Abortion 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Civil rights 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 20% 6%
Civil liberties 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Guns 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4%
Crime 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 6% 4%
Criminal justice reform 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 102% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,426) (678) (748) (306) (187) (347) (193) (160) (133)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Jobs and the economy 14% 15% 16% 17% 8% 14% 15% 10% 12% 15% 13% 15%
Immigration 9% 6% 6% 10% 13% 9% 9% 9% 8% 12% 9% 8%
Climate change and the
environment 13% 16% 10% 12% 15% 11% 15% 16% 16% 9% 11% 18%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%
National Security 6% 3% 5% 6% 10% 5% 7% 9% 5% 4% 6% 9%
Education 5% 10% % 4% 1% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 3%
Health care 17% 15% 16% 19% 16% 20% 16% 11% 18% 16% 17% 16%
Taxes and government
spending 8% 5% 7% 9% 11% 6% 11% 10% 6% 10% 8% 7%
Abortion 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% % 4% 3%
Civil rights % 6% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% % 6% 8% 7% 4%
Civil liberties 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Guns 6% 4% 8% 5% % 6% 4% % 5% 5% 7% 7%
Crime 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Criminal justice reform 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 102% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,426) (196)  (296)  (578)  (356) (591) (420) (256) (274) (281) (539)  (332)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Jobs and the economy 14% 13% 10% 14% 9% 15% 17% 7% 16% 15%
Immigration 9% 10% 2% 22% 3% 19% 11% 3% 7% 18%
Climate change and the

environment 13% 13% 24% 2% 22% 3% 12% 29% 12% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0%
National Security 6% 6% 4% 10% 5% 10% 6% 2% 7% 11%
Education 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2%
Health care 17% 17% 26% 7% 25% 10% 13% 24% 18% 10%
Taxes and government

spending 8% 8% 2% 17% 2% 17% 8% 2% 7% 15%
Abortion 5% 5% 1% 9% 1% 8% 6% 1% 4% 9%
Civil rights 7% 6% 11% 2% 10% 2% 5% 11% 6% 3%
Civil liberties 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Guns 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8%
Crime 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 6% 1% 5% 2%
Criminal justice reform 3% 3% 4% 0% 6% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,426) (1,203) (555) (504) (513) (390) (400) (4086) (420) (473)
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74A. Favorability of Individuals — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 33% 32% 33% 22% 38% 24% 37% 56% 35%
Somewhat favorable 18% 16% 19% 18% 9% 15% 21% 18% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 9% 10% 12% 10% 5% 17%
Very unfavorable 33% 38% 29% 47% 41% 42% 27% 10% 23%
Don’t know 6% 4% 7% 4% 2% 7% 5% 10% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (701) (787) (317) (192) (367) (197) (172) (139)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 33% 21% 28% 35% 46% 33% 31% 39% 38% 31% 32% 32%
Somewhat favorable 18% 32% 18% 16% 7% 18% 17% 19% 20% 16% 15% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 16% 10% 4% 11% 11% 9% 13% 9% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 33% 22% 31% 36% 41% 30% 36% 33% 25% 35% 36% 32%
Don’t know 6% 12% % 4% 2% 8% 5% 1% 3% 9% 7% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (218)  (322) (588)  (360) (617) (436) (270) (290) (291) (560)  (347)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 33% 36% 71% 6% 68% 7% 22% 59% 40% 11%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 23% 5% 21% 6% 21% 28% 20% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 1% 12% 4% 13% 15% 6% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 33% 35% 2% 76% 4% 72% 34% 5% 21% 70%
Don’'t know 6% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 8% 1% 5% 2%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,233) (566) (511) (529) (399) (421) (416) (440) (484)
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74B. Favorability of Individuals — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 28% 25% 31% 16% 27% 21% 32% 51% 36%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 16% 17% 15% 12% 21% 15% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 6% 17%
Very unfavorable 35% 40% 31% 48% 48% 42% 31% 9% 25%
Don’t know 11% 8% 13% 8% 3% 16% 7% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (704) (787) (318) (192) (367) (198) (172) (139)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 28% 17% 22% 31% 40% 30% 26% 28% 27% 25% 28% 31%
Somewhat favorable 16% 21% 19% 15% 9% 14% 16% 21% 23% 16% 13% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 18% 13% 7% 4% 10% 10% 11% 13% 6% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 35% 23% 32% 40% 43% 30% 41% 37% 28% 37% 38% 35%
Don’t know 11% 22% 13% 7% 4% 17% 7% 2% 9% 17% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (218)  (322)  (591)  (360) (619) (437) (270) (291) (291) (561)  (348)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 28% 32% 64% 4% 61% 5% 15% 55% 32% 7%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 26% 4% 23% 6% 18% 26% 19% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 4% 7% 5% 9% 14% 7% 13% 6%
Very unfavorable 35% 38% 2% 83% 4% 74% 40% 5% 26% 75%
Don’'t know 11% 6% 4% 2% 6% 6% 13% 7% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,236) (566) (514) (529) (402) (421) (416) (440) (487)
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74C. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 18% 17% 20% 10% 19% 12% 24% 39% 19%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 20% 18% 20% 15% 26% 17% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 11% 10% 8% 12% 9% 11% 22%
Very unfavorable 40% 44% 36% 54% 49% 49% 35% 14% 26%
Don’t know 10% 7% 13% 9% 3% 12% 6% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (702) (786) (317) (191) (365) (198) (172) (140)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 18% 9% 13% 19% 31% 17% 20% 22% 17% 14% 20% 20%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 22% 22% 13% 20% 18% 25% 27% 18% 17% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 18% 13% 10% 6% 11% 12% 12% 15% 10% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 40% 26% 38% 45% 47% 37% 44% 37% 32% 44% 43% 39%
Don’t know 10% 24% 13% 4% 3% 14% 7% 5% 9% 14% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (218)  (321)  (589)  (360) (619) (436) (269) (291) (291) (559)  (347)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 18% 21% 43% 4% 42% 4% 8% 36% 21% 5%
Somewhat favorable 20% 19% 35% 3% 34% 5% 18% 38% 20% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 13% 5% 9% 9% 16% 10% 15% 8%
Very unfavorable 40% 42% 4% 87% % 79% 47% 8% 34% 78%
Don’'t know 10% 7% 5% 1% 9% 3% 11% 8% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,234) (565) (513) (529) (401) (419) (416) (437) (487)
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74D. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 5% 9% 3% 4% 6% 7%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 12% 19% 17% 15% 14% 5% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 25% 18% 24% 28% 19% 17% 18% 29%
Very unfavorable 42% 42% 42% 39% 43% 36% 52% 46% 42%
Don’t know 17% 10% 23% 13% 4% 27% 14% 24% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (697) (785) (313) (191) (367) (198) (171) (137)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 7% 5%
Somewhat favorable 14% 9% 11% 15% 19% 13% 16% 16% 13% 13% 15% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 20% 22% 21% 22% 19% 24% 28% 22% 21% 21% 22%
Very unfavorable 42% 32% 37% 48% 48% 40% 43% 44% 47% 38% 40% 46%
Don’t know 17% 34% 22% 12% 5% 23% 13% 5% 16% 24% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (216)  (320) (587)  (359) (615) (434) (268) (289) (290) (560)  (343)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 8% 2% 4% 4% 7%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 4% 28% 5% 32% 13% 4% 14% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 21% 11% 31% 13% 26% 28% 10% 23% 32%
Very unfavorable 42% 46% 74% 24% 66% 19% 39% 73% 43% 22%
Don’t know 17% 12% 7% 10% 11% 16% 18% 8% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,230) (565) (510) (526) (399) (418) (415) (436) (483)
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74E. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 12% 13% 11% 8% 15% 7% 14% 24% 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 21% 17% 25% 16% 31% 22% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 12% 9% 12% 9% 12% 20%
Very unfavorable 33% 38% 28% 45% 49% 33% 29% 15% 22%
Don’t know 21% 14% 28% 18% 3% 33% 16% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (704) (786) (318) (192) (366) (198) (171) (140)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very favorable 12% 7% 9% 13% 19% 12% 14% 14% 10% 11% 14% 12%
Somewhat favorable 22% 18% 21% 23% 23% 20% 21% 26% 29% 20% 16% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 17% 14% 10% 9% 13% 10% 11% 16% 10% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 33% 15% 31% 39% 42% 27% 39% 38% 29% 33% 36% 31%
Don’t know 21% 44% 26% 15% 7% 28% 16% 10% 17% 27% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (218)  (321)  (590)  (361) (619) (437) (269) (290) (291) (560)  (349)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 12% 14% 29% 3% 27% 3% 5% 23% 13% 5%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 44% 4% 37% 7% 20% 42% 24% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 11% 8% 10% 10% 15% 10% 15% 9%
Very unfavorable 33% 36% 5% 76% 8% 63% 40% % 26% 67%
Don’t know 21% 16% 12% 9% 19% 17% 20% 19% 22% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,235) (566) (513) (529) (401) (421) (416) (441) (486)

211



The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

74F. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 24% 26% 22% 33% 28% 31% 18% 10% 15%
Somewhat favorable 14% 18% 11% 22% 14% 15% 13% 7% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 7% 14% 8% 9% 6% 15%
Very unfavorable 47% 41% 52% 35% 42% 40% 55% 67% 51%
Don’t know 6% 4% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (703) (788) (318) (192) (367) (198) (172) (140)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very favorable 24% 16% 21% 27% 28% 23% 26% 20% 18% 24% 27% 22%
Somewhat favorable 14% 11% 21% 15% 11% 11% 19% 15% 14% 14% 16% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 14% 11% 7% 7% 9% 10% 12% 12% 11% 8% 8%
Very unfavorable 47% 47% 38% 49% 52% 49% 42% 51% 53% 44% 43% 52%
Don’t know 6% 11% 9% 3% 2% 8% 3% 2% 3% % 6% 5%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (217)  (323)  (590)  (361) (620) (437) (269) (291) (290) (561)  (349)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 24% 25% 2% 56% 5% 57% 20% 4% 15% 52%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 2% 28% 4% 22% 19% 4% 18% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 5% 9% 6% 12% 11% 6% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 47% 48% 90% 5% 82% % 43% 83% 53% 14%
Don’'t know 6% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 7% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,236) (566) (514) (529) (402) (421) (414) (441) (488)
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75A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 22% 20% 23% 12% 16% 14% 20% 49% 33%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 25% 18% 20% 21% 30% 22% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 11% 15% 9% 13% 13% 6% 12%
Very unfavorable 35% 41% 29% 47% 49% 40% 30% 12% 27%
Don’t know 9% 6% 11% 7% 6% 12% 6% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (702) (784) (317) (191) (363) (198) (173) (140)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 22% 19% 21% 21% 27% 26% 18% 20% 23% 19% 23% 22%
Somewhat favorable 22% 27% 21% 22% 21% 20% 24% 29% 29% 24% 19% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 18% 11% 12% 7% 12% 11% 10% 14% 11% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 35% 20% 33% 40% 44% 30% 41% 38% 28% 34% 39% 35%
Don’t know 9% 17% 13% 5% 2% 12% 7% 4% 6% 12% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (217) (324) (585) (360) (619) (433) (269) (291) (290) (559) (346)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 22% 23% 45% 3% 54% 3% 6% 41% 24% 7%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 40% 4% 35% 6% 26% 42% 27% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 9% 10% 5% 13% 16% 9% 17% 9%
Very unfavorable 35% 38% 2% 81% 4% 74% 43% 5% 27% 74%
Don’'t know 9% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 10% 3% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,235) (567) (511) (531) (400) (417) (414) (438) (484)
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75B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very favorable 12% 12% 11% 14% 12% 17% 10% 7% 8%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 19% 29% 22% 25% 19% 9% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 20% 20% 22% 18% 18% 16% 27%
Very unfavorable 38% 40% 37% 30% 41% 27% 45% 54% 44%
Don’t know 9% 5% 12% 6% 4% 13% 8% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (704) (785) (318) (192) (366) (198) (170) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 12% 13% 13% 9% 14% 13% 12% 11% 10% 13% 13% 10%
Somewhat favorable 21% 12% 20% 23% 25% 20% 23% 20% 18% 24% 20% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 26% 17% 22% 15% 18% 21% 23% 22% 17% 20% 21%
Very unfavorable 38% 33% 36% 40% 43% 36% 37% 44% 44% 31% 37% 42%
Don’t know 9% 17% 13% 5% 3% 13% 8% 2% 7% 14% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (218) (323) (590) (358) (620) (434) (270) (291) (290) (560) (348)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very favorable 12% 12% 3% 23% 3% 33% 5% 2% 9% 24%
Somewhat favorable 21% 20% 4% 41% 6% 43% 20% 4% 18% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 16% 22% 18% 15% 28% 14% 26% 21%
Very unfavorable 38% 42% 74% 11% 69% 6% 36% 76% 40% 11%
Don’'t know 9% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 11% 3% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,235) (566) (513) (529) (402) (420) (415) (438) (486)
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76. Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 30% 29% 31% 20% 36% 20% 37% 49% 31%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 19% 17% 10% 17% 19% 20% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 10% 13% 8% 11% 9% 4% 10%
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 27% 42% 44% 38% 28% 7% 21%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 8% 1% 13% 7% 20% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (707) (793) (318) (192) (370) (198) (175) (142)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 30% 18% 25% 32% 43% 31% 28% 34% 32% 26% 32% 30%
Somewhat approve 19% 31% 22% 17% 9% 20% 20% 20% 26% 18% 15% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 14% 13% 8% 5% 10% 9% 10% 12% 10% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 31% 19% 26% 35% 41% 25% 35% 33% 23% 33% 33% 32%
Not sure 10% 18% 14% 8% 1% 13% 7% 3% % 14% 11% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (219) (328) (592)  (361) (626) (438) (271) (292) (292) (566)  (350)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 30% 34% 69% 4% 65% 5% 19% 58% 34% 9%
Somewhat approve 19% 18% 25% 7% 25% 9% 24% 31% 21% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 1% 11% 3% 14% 11% 4% 13% 10%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 1% 75% 3% 67% 35% 4% 20% 67%
Not sure 10% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 11% 3% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,243) (570) (515) (535) (403) (421) (417) (441) (490)
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77A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 26% 26% 26% 18% 29% 18% 30% 40% 29%
Somewhat approve 22% 20% 23% 20% 16% 19% 26% 23% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 9% 15% 12% 12% 9% 8% 12%
Strongly disapprove 27% 31% 24% 37% 38% 31% 22% 8% 22%
No opinion 14% 9% 18% 9% 6% 19% 12% 21% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (701) (784) (315) (192) (365) (197) (172) (139)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 26% 21% 20% 25% 37% 24% 25% 31% 29% 25% 25% 25%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 26% 23% 14% 24% 22% 20% 23% 20% 19% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 17% 14% 9% 9% 12% 12% 10% 15% 10% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 27% 15% 23% 32% 34% 23% 30% 30% 18% 28% 30% 27%
No opinion 14% 25% 17% 10% 6% 17% 11% 8% 15% 17% 14% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (217)  (321) (587)  (360) (617) (436) (270) (289) (289) (562)  (345)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 26% 29% 56% 6% 52% 7% 17% 48% 29% 9%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 31% 7% 29% 11% 23% 31% 26% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 3% 16% 5% 15% 16% 4% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 27% 30% 2% 66% 4% 59% 28% 5% 17% 59%
No opinion 14% 10% 8% 5% 10% 8% 17% 11% 13% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,234) (565) (512) (530) (400) (419) (413) (440) (486)
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77B. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 24% 25% 24% 18% 30% 16% 26% 36% 30%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 22% 20% 14% 19% 31% 22% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 8% 14% 9% 11% 5% 6% 11%
Strongly disapprove 25% 31% 19% 36% 42% 26% 22% 7% 12%
No opinion 20% 12% 27% 12% 6% 28% 15% 30% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (703) (784) (317) (192) (367) (197) (171) (139)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 24% 17% 23% 25% 32% 24% 22% 28% 31% 20% 23% 24%
Somewhat approve 22% 28% 22% 20% 18% 21% 24% 26% 20% 22% 20% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 12% 8% 7% 10% 10% 8% 12% 9% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 25% 14% 21% 30% 33% 20% 30% 30% 20% 24% 27% 28%
No opinion 20% 30% 23% 17% 11% 25% 14% 8% 18% 25% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (218)  (321)  (587)  (361) (617) (436) (270) (290) (289) (561)  (347)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 24% 26% 49% 5% 50% 5% 15% 45% 28% 8%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 35% 8% 30% 12% 20% 34% 25% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 3% 12% 3% 14% 13% 4% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 25% 28% 2% 63% 3% 52% 29% 6% 17% 55%
No opinion 20% 15% 10% 12% 13% 16% 23% 12% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,235) (566) (512) (530) (401) (420) (415) (440) (486)
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77C. Biden Issue Approval — National Security
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 23% 22% 23% 17% 28% 16% 27% 38% 21%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 21% 20% 17% 19% 24% 23% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 10% 14% 10% 12% 10% 4% 13%
Strongly disapprove 28% 32% 24% 39% 39% 31% 25% 10% 18%
No opinion 17% 10% 22% 11% 6% 22% 13% 26% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (703) (785) (317) (192) (366) (198) (171) (139)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 23% 14% 21% 23% 31% 23% 21% 27% 25% 21% 22% 24%
Somewhat approve 22% 26% 23% 22% 18% 23% 23% 20% 23% 21% 20% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 18% 11% 8% 8% 8% 12% 15% 11% 10% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 28% 12% 25% 33% 36% 25% 31% 29% 23% 28% 30% 29%
No opinion 17% 30% 20% 13% 6% 20% 13% 10% 17% 19% 18% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (217) (322) (588)  (361) (617) (436) (270) (290) (289) (562)  (347)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 23% 26% 50% 5% 48% 7% 12% 39% 27% 10%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 33% 7% 31% 10% 23% 34% 25% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 3% 13% 4% 13% 15% 8% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 28% 31% 3% 67% 4% 60% 29% 5% 18% 61%
No opinion 17% 12% 11% 7% 12% 10% 20% 14% 16% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,236) (565) (514) (530) (402) (420) (414) (441) (487)
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77D. Biden Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 22% 21% 23% 16% 26% 14% 25% 42% 22%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 20% 20% 14% 18% 27% 21% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 9% 12% 5% 10% 10% 6% 9%
Strongly disapprove 33% 39% 28% 44% 49% 37% 29% 8% 29%
No opinion 14% 8% 20% 8% 5% 21% 10% 23% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (698) (786) (315) (192) (366) (198) (170) (138)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 22% 15% 20% 23% 30% 23% 22% 23% 23% 22% 22% 23%
Somewhat approve 21% 26% 23% 21% 16% 21% 20% 24% 24% 19% 20% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 15% 11% 8% 3% 9% 8% 12% 12% 8% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 33% 18% 29% 37% 45% 27% 41% 34% 27% 33% 35% 35%
No opinion 14% 27% 17% 10% 6% 19% 9% 6% 14% 18% 14% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (217) (321) (586)  (360) (616) (433) (270) (290) (289) (560)  (345)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 22% 25% 49% 5% 48% 5% 14% 43% 25% 6%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 33% 5% 32% 8% 20% 34% 23% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 6% 8% 5% 9% 13% 6% 13% 8%
Strongly disapprove 33% 36% 3% 80% 4% 70% 37% 6% 25% 70%
No opinion 14% 9% 9% 3% 11% % 16% 11% 14% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,233) (564) (513) (527) (401) (420) (414) (440) (485)
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78. Biden Perceived Ideology

Would you say Joe Biden is...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very liberal 27% 33% 21% 41% 34% 27% 24% 10% 21%
Liberal 23% 25% 21% 21% 30% 18% 26% 22% 28%
Moderate 28% 28% 28% 23% 28% 23% 37% 28% 35%
Conservative 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2%
Very conservative 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 8% 4%
Not sure 15% 10% 21% 12% 4% 26% % 27% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (705) (791) (318) (192) (368) (198) (174) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very liberal 27% 17% 22% 30% 36% 22% 32% 30% 19% 27% 31% 26%
Liberal 23% 21% 21% 25% 23% 20% 27% 23% 29% 22% 21% 22%
Moderate 28% 32% 25% 28% 29% 28% 25% 34% 31% 26% 26% 33%
Conservative 4% 3% 8% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Very conservative 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 15% 21% 20% 13% 9% 22% 10% 7% 15% 19% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496)  (219) (325) (591) (361) (623) (438) (270) (291) (291) (565) (349)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very liberal 27% 30% 4% 64% 6% 60% 27% 6% 19% 59%
Liberal 23% 24% 27% 21% 29% 18% 22% 35% 20% 20%
Moderate 28% 29% 55% 4% 47% 6% 28% 46% 42% 6%
Conservative 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% % 4% 2%
Very conservative 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Not sure 15% 11% 6% 8% 10% 11% 17% 5% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,241) (568) (515) (533) (403) (421) (416) (441) (490)
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79. Biden Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
A lot 29% 27% 32% 20% 33% 23% 39% 46% 26%
Some 20% 19% 20% 16% 12% 17% 20% 19% 32%
Not much 12% 13% 12% 16% 16% 12% 11% 9% 12%
Doesn'’t care at all 31% 34% 28% 43% 36% 41% 26% 8% 20%
Not sure 8% % 9% 5% 3% 7% 3% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (705) (790) (318) (191) (368) (198) (174) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 29% 15% 24% 32% 45% 28% 31% 33% 35% 26% 29% 29%
Some 20% 34% 23% 16% 8% 20% 16% 23% 22% 19% 16% 24%
Not much 12% 18% 11% 11% 10% 13% 14% 9% 15% 12% 12% 11%
Doesn'’t care at all 31% 19% 31% 35% 34% 28% 33% 32% 22% 33% 34% 31%
Not sure 8% 14% 10% 6% 2% 10% 6% 3% 7% 9% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (219) (325) (591) (360) (624) (437) (270) (290) (291) (565) (349)

230



The Economist/YouGov Poll

April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
A lot 29% 34% 68% 4% 61% 7% 20% 54% 35% 9%
Some 20% 18% 25% 6% 26% 9% 21% 32% 21% 9%
Not much 12% 11% 4% 16% 5% 15% 19% 7% 16% 15%
Doesn'’t care at all 31% 33% 1% 72% 3% 67% 32% 5% 22% 64%
Not sure 8% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 8% 2% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,240) (568) (514) (533) (402) (421) (415) (441) (489)

231



The Economist/YouGov Poll
April 3 - 6, 2021 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

80. Biden Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Like a lot 30% 28% 31% 19% 3% 22% 38% 48% 26%
Like somewhat 16% 18% 14% 17% 15% 11% 15% 18% 22%
Neither like nor dislike 19% 19% 19% 18% 15% 21% 19% 16% 20%
Dislike somewhat 8% 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 5% 1% 14%
Dislike a lot 20% 22% 18% 31% 21% 27% 16% 6% 12%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 6% 1% 11% 7% 12% 5%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (705) (787) (318) (192) (368) (198) (171) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Like a lot 30% 16% 20% 33% 46% 29% 29% 34% 35% 28% 27% 30%
Like somewhat 16% 23% 21% 14% 8% 15% 18% 19% 18% 10% 16% 21%
Neither like nor dislike 19% 24% 20% 18% 14% 19% 18% 19% 15% 22% 20% 16%
Dislike somewhat 8% 12% 7% 5% 9% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 9%
Dislike a lot 20% 12% 19% 24% 20% 19% 21% 20% 16% 20% 22% 19%
Not sure 8% 12% 12% 6% 3% 10% 6% 2% 7% 13% 7% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (218)  (324) (589)  (361) (623) (436) (268) (291) (289) (564)  (348)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Like a lot 30% 34% 68% 4% 61% 7% 19% 55% 33% 11%
Like somewhat 16% 15% 19% 9% 22% 8% 18% 25% 16% 8%
Neither like nor dislike 19% 17% 8% 22% 10% 20% 26% 11% 26% 20%
Dislike somewhat 8% 7% 1% 12% 1% 13% 11% 3% 8% 13%
Dislike a lot 20% 22% 1% 49% 2% 45% 18% 3% 11% 44%
Not sure 8% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% % 3% 5% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,239) (567) (514) (530) (402) (421) (415) (440) (488)
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81. Biden Leadership Abilities
Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very strong 22% 21% 24% 13% 23% 15% 24% 47% 23%
Somewhat strong 29% 26% 32% 24% 23% 24% 35% 32% 35%
Somewhat weak 14% 13% 16% 14% 10% 20% 13% 11% 17%
Very weak 35% 41% 29% 50% 44% 41% 28% 11% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (704) (782) (316) (192) (365) (198) (171) (140)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very strong 22% 16% 19% 23% 29% 24% 21% 21% 23% 20% 24% 21%
Somewhat strong 29% 36% 30% 27% 24% 30% 25% 34% 33% 29% 24% 34%
Somewhat weak 14% 23% 19% 13% 5% 17% 14% 11% 17% 13% 15% 12%
Very weak 35% 26% 32% 38% 42% 29% 39% 34% 27% 38% 38% 34%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,486)  (215) (322) (588) (361) (617) (435) (270) (289) (288) (561) (348)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very strong 22% 25% 48% 4% 48% 5% 12% 39% 24% 9%
Somewhat strong 29% 27% 46% 4% 40% 8% 33% 46% 34% 9%
Somewhat weak 14% 12% 5% 12% 9% 14% 17% 11% 17% 12%
Very weak 35% 36% 1% 80% 3% 72% 39% 4% 25% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,237) (566) (514) (531) (402) (417) (414) (439) (489)
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82. Biden Honesty

Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Honest and trustworthy 44% 43% 45% 30% 47% 34% 54% 60% 53%
Not honest and
trustworthy 40% 44% 36% 54% 47% 47% 35% 18% 28%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 15% 6% 18% 11% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (706) (788) (318) (192) (367) (197) (174) (141)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Honest and trustworthy 44% 39% 42% 45% 50% 44% 45% 48% 46% 43% 43% 45%
Not honest and
trustworthy 40% 32% 38% 43% 43% 38% 42% 39% 34% 43% 41% 38%
Not sure 16% 29% 20% 12% 7% 18% 13% 13% 20% 15% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (219) (324) (590) (361) (624) (436) (269) (291) (290) (564) (349)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Honest and trustworthy 44% 47% 89% 7% 84% 12% 33% 80% 50% 14%
Not honest and

trustworthy 40% 41% 3% 84% 6% 78% 44% 8% 31% 7%
Not sure 16% 12% 8% 8% 9% 10% 23% 12% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,239) (567) (514) (534) (402) (420) (416) (440) (489)
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83. Biden Confidence in International Crisis
Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Confident 42% 41% 43% 32% 41% 31% 51% 58% 50%
Uneasy 44% 48% 40% 58% 52% 52% 36% 16% 39%
Not sure 14% 12% 17% 10% 7% 17% 13% 26% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (706) (788) (318) (192) (366) (198) (174) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Confident 42% 35% 39% 43% 50% 43% 40% 45% 46% 39% 39% 46%
Uneasy 44% 34% 44% 47% 46% 40% 48% 44% 39% 46% 45% 43%
Not sure 14% 31% 17% 10% 4% 17% 12% 11% 14% 15% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,494)  (218) (324) (591) (361) (623) (436) (270) (291) (291) (563) (349)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Confident 42% 45% 86% 6% 82% 9% 32% 75% 47% 14%
Uneasy 44% 44% 4% 91% 8% 85% 49% 13% 36% 81%
Not sure 14% 10% 11% 3% 9% 6% 19% 12% 17% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,239) (568) (514) (533) (402) (421) (416) (441) (489)
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84. Biden Sincerity
Do you think Joe Biden...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Says what he believes 42% 41% 44% 31% 44% 33% 49% 58% 50%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 42% 46% 38% 54% 46% 48% 39% 18% 41%
Not sure 16% 14% 19% 15% 10% 19% 12% 24% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (704) (785) (317) (192) (364) (198) (174) (140)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Says what he believes 42% 35% 36% 44% 53% 44% 41% 45% 49% 38% 41% 44%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 42% 40% 43% 43% 40% 37% 47% 44% 36% 42% 44% 41%
Not sure 16% 25% 21% 14% 8% 19% 12% 11% 16% 20% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (217) (322) (591) (359) (621) (434) (269) (291) (290) (560) (348)
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Says what he believes 42% 46% 83% 9% 7% 14% 32% 73% 47% 16%
Says what he thinks

people want to hear 42% 42% 8% 80% 10% 2% 50% 14% 36% 2%
Not sure 16% 12% 8% 11% 12% 14% 17% 13% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,235) (567) (511) (532) (400) (419) (416) (440) (486)
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85. Biden Bring Country Together
Do you think that Joe Biden will be able to bring the country together as President?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 28% 25% 30% 17% 22% 21% 27% 48% 42%
No 46% 51% 41% 61% 60% 52% 41% 18% 34%
Not sure 26% 24% 29% 22% 18% 27% 32% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (705) (786) (317) (192) (365) (198) (173) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Yes 28% 28% 32% 26% 27% 30% 26% 32% 29% 20% 29% 33%
No 46% 37% 43% 50% 50% 42% 51% 44% 43% 47% 47% 44%
Not sure 26% 36% 25% 25% 23% 28% 24% 23% 28% 33% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (218)  (321)  (591)  (361) (622) (434) (270) (291) (291) (561)  (348)
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Yes 28% 29% 52% 8% 53% 10% 18% 41% 33% 14%
No 46% 47% 13% 86% 11% 81% 55% 19% 40% 7%
Not sure 26% 24% 36% 6% 35% 8% 27% 40% 27% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,238) (568) (513) (533) (402) (420) (416) (439) (489)
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86. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Joe Biden as President?
Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Optimistic 46% 45% 47% 38% 42% 36% 53% 58% 57%
Pessimistic 38% 43% 34% 51% 48% 45% 34% 15% 33%

Not sure 15% 12% 19% 11% 10% 20% 13% 27% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (704) (784) (318) (190) (364) (198) (173) (140)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West

Optimistic 46% 50% 43% 44% 50% 46% 46% 51% 50% 44% 42% 52%
Pessimistic 38% 26% 38% 43% 43% 34% 43% 39% 34% 38% 42% 36%
Not sure 15% 24% 20% 13% % 20% 10% 10% 15% 18% 16% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (217) (322) (589) (360) (622) (434) (268) (291) (289) (560) (348)
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Optimistic 46% 49% 89% 9% 83% 12% 38% 81% 53% 16%
Pessimistic 38% 40% 3% 84% 7% 78% 44% 8% 31% 7%
Not sure 15% 11% 7% 8% 10% 10% 17% 12% 15% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,235) (565) (513) (530) (402) (419) (414) (440) (488)
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87. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve % % 6% 6% 8% 4% 3% 13% 12%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 18% 14% 15% 13% 25% 21% 25%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 13% 17% 13% 8% 19% 11% 22% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 16% 17% 20% 16% 15% 26% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 31% 37% 25% 39% 53% 30% 26% 11% 24%
Not sure 13% 7% 17% 9% 0% 20% 10% 21% 12%
Totals 101% 98% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (704) (785) (318) (192) (366) (198) (173) (139)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 7% 10% 8% 6% 4% 8% 5% 9% 7% 4% 7% 8%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 16% 16% 22% 18% 17% 21% 19% 17% 17% 19%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 15% 16% 18% 15% 13% 20% 12% 13% 20% 15% 15% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 14% 20% 17% 15% 12% 24% 19% 18% 16% 17% 15%
Strongly disapprove 31% 15% 22% 39% 41% 25% 34% 34% 24% 30% 31% 36%
Not sure 13% 26% 16% 7% 5% 17% 8% 5% 11% 18% 13% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (215)  (324)  (590)  (360) (621) (435) (270) (291) (290) (560)  (348)
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Strongly approve 7% 7% 11% 3% 12% 4% 3% 8% 8% 5%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 34% 4% 35% 6% 12% 33% 17% 7%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 15% 14% 17% 7% 18% 10% 16% 17% 20% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 18% 17% 13% 19% 19% 18% 18% 16%
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 14% 65% 11% 51% 39% 15% 26% 54%
Not sure 13% 8% % 5% 11% 10% 10% 8% 11% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,236) (568) (512) (531) (401) (420) (416) (438) (487)
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88. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 19% 18% 19% 12% 21% 11% 25% 30% 22%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 19% 17% 18% 13% 23% 24% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 12% 7% 7% 11%
Strongly disapprove 36% 42% 31% 51% 49% 42% 34% 12% 23%
Not sure 16% 12% 21% 12% 2% 21% 12% 27% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (700) (782) (316) (191) (363) (196) (173) (139)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Strongly approve 19% 12% 15% 18% 29% 18% 19% 24% 20% 16% 18% 21%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 20% 19% 17% 18% 19% 22% 22% 15% 18% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 13% 11% 9% 6% 10% 9% 8% 15% 8% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 36% 15% 33% 45% 46% 32% 44% 37% 29% 39% 39% 36%
Not sure 16% 39% 21% 9% 3% 21% 10% 9% 15% 22% 17% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (216) (319) (589)  (358) (614) (433) (270) (288) (287) (560)  (347)
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Strongly approve 19% 21% 44% 3% 42% 3% 10% 39% 20% 5%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 34% 4% 30% 7% 18% 32% 23% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 9% 5% 10% 6% 10% 8% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 36% 40% 3% 85% 4% 75% 45% 5% 31% 74%
Not sure 16% 10% 10% 3% 14% 9% 17% 16% 15% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,231) (565) (511) (528) (400) (416) (412) (439) (485)
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89. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 14% 15% 13% 10% 17% 9% 18% 21% 15%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 20% 17% 22% 15% 27% 21% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% 10% 8% 13% 8% 10% 16%
Strongly disapprove 32% 39% 26% 46% 49% 33% 30% 11% 22%
Not sure 23% 16% 29% 18% 4% 31% 18% 36% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (697) (781) (315) (190) (362) (198) (172) (139)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Strongly approve 14% 9% 11% 15% 21% 14% 15% 15% 19% 12% 13% 15%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 20% 18% 23% 17% 20% 28% 24% 14% 19% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 15% 13% 10% 5% 13% 9% 9% 12% 15% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 32% 12% 30% 40% 42% 27% 39% 37% 26% 30% 35% 34%
Not sure 23% 45% 26% 17% 8% 29% 17% 11% 19% 30% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478)  (216)  (320)  (583)  (359) (616) (431) (268) (288) (290) (556)  (344)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 14% 16% 33% 2% 30% 3% 8% 27% 16% 4%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 40% 4% 36% 5% 17% 39% 21% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 8% 9% 6% 12% 14% 8% 13% 9%
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 4% 77% 5% 64% 42% 6% 25% 69%
Not sure 23% 16% 15% 9% 22% 16% 19% 20% 25% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,229) (565) (509) (528) (396) (417) (414) (435) (483)
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90. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 14% 19% 19% 12% 13% 11% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 20% 16% 22% 27% 19% 14% 17% 9%
Strongly disapprove 41% 42% 40% 37% 43% 35% 54% 37% 46%
Not sure 19% 13% 26% 14% 4% 29% 16% 29% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (701) (784) (315) (192) (364) (198) (172) (139)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 5% 9% 7% 3% 3% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 14% 15% 21% 15% 17% 19% 18% 15% 16% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 12% 18% 21% 21% 16% 21% 20% 16% 20% 19% 17%
Strongly disapprove 41% 29% 36% 47% 48% 37% 45% 44% 44% 38% 38% 46%
Not sure 19% 36% 26% 14% 6% 25% 13% 11% 16% 23% 21% 16%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (217)  (321)  (588)  (359) (618) (434) (270) (290) (288) (559)  (348)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 8% 3% 3% 5% 7%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 5% 28% 7% 28% 17% 4% 18% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 10% 30% 11% 26% 24% 9% 18% 30%
Strongly disapprove 41% 47% 71% 27% 61% 21% 40% 71% 41% 23%
Not sure 19% 13% 10% 10% 15% 17% 16% 12% 18% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,234) (566) (512) (529) (400) (419) (413) (438) (488)
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91. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 8% 10% % 8% 10% 5% 8% 10% 12%
Somewhat approve 31% 32% 30% 31% 32% 29% 34% 24% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 25% 18% 23% 31% 18% 19% 13% 20%
Strongly disapprove 14% 15% 13% 18% 16% 14% 14% 10% 11%
Not sure 25% 18% 31% 20% 12% 33% 24% 42% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (701) (784) (315) (192) (365) (196) (173) (139)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 8% 11% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 11% 11% 6% 8% 10%
Somewhat approve 31% 26% 24% 31% 41% 31% 32% 32% 32% 31% 29% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 19% 24% 20% 24% 18% 24% 28% 20% 23% 21% 23%
Strongly disapprove 14% 10% 15% 17% 13% 13% 14% 17% 12% 12% 17% 15%
Not sure 25% 33% 29% 24% 14% 30% 21% 12% 26% 28% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (217) (316)  (591)  (361) (614) (437) (269) (290) (290) (557)  (348)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Strongly approve 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 5% 11% 10%
Somewhat approve 31% 32% 39% 26% 36% 28% 30% 33% 35% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 23% 23% 24% 23% 22% 22% 29% 17% 23%
Strongly disapprove 14% 16% 9% 25% 9% 21% 15% 12% 10% 21%
Not sure 25% 20% 20% 14% 23% 20% 24% 21% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,234) (567) (514) (529) (402) (418) (414) (439) (488)
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92. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very liberal 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 6% 5% 9%
Liberal 9% 10% 8% 15% 7% 10% 5% 3% 9%
Moderate 26% 30% 21% 32% 31% 23% 26% 14% 30%
Conservative 26% 26% 25% 23% 36% 22% 37% 15% 24%
Very conservative 9% 10% 9% 5% 13% 4% 11% 16% 11%
Not sure 26% 19% 32% 21% 10% 37% 15% 48% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (703) (785) (316) (192) (365) (197) (173) (140)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South ~ West
Very liberal 5% 6% % 5% 1% 5% 5% 6% 3% 1% 8% 5%
Liberal 9% 8% 12% 8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 8% 10% 8% 9%
Moderate 26% 23% 22% 29% 28% 23% 29% 30% 29% 25% 27% 22%
Conservative 26% 24% 21% 25% 33% 21% 31% 30% 28% 26% 21% 31%
Very conservative 9% 6% 9% 10% 13% 9% 8% 12% 9% 8% 10% 10%
Not sure 26% 33% 30% 24% 18% 32% 18% 15% 23% 29% 27% 23%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (217) (321)  (591)  (359) (618) (437) (268) (291) (291) (560)  (346)
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Very liberal 5% 5% 2% 9% 3% 8% 5% 3% 3% 8%
Liberal 9% 9% 2% 17% 4% 13% 12% 4% 7% 16%
Moderate 26% 27% 16% 41% 16% 39% 30% 13% 32% 35%
Conservative 26% 28% 46% 12% 40% 14% 24% 48% 24% 16%
Very conservative 9% 11% 20% 2% 17% 4% 4% 19% 9% 4%
Not sure 26% 20% 15% 18% 20% 22% 25% 13% 25% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,236) (567) (513) (529) (402) (420) (414) (440) (488)
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93. Trend of Economy

Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Getting better 29% 34% 25% 25% 48% 16% 35% 31% 35%
About the same 28% 26% 30% 27% 24% 30% 34% 24% 28%
Getting worse 30% 30% 31% 38% 24% 38% 21% 21% 30%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 10% 4% 16% 9% 23% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (705) (786) (318) (192) (367) (197) (172) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Getting better 29% 27% 22% 28% 40% 24% 32% 40% 34% 20% 29% 34%
About the same 28% 25% 32% 31% 23% 31% 28% 28% 29% 31% 26% 28%
Getting worse 30% 29% 28% 34% 30% 31% 31% 26% 25% 34% 32% 29%
Not sure 12% 19% 19% 7% 6% 14% 10% 6% 12% 14% 13% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (215) (325) (590) (361) (622) (436) (270) (291) (290) (561) (349)
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Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Getting better 29% 32% 53% 13% 51% 14% 21% 49% 32% 16%
About the same 28% 28% 33% 23% 30% 22% 32% 33% 32% 23%
Getting worse 30% 31% 7% 57% 7% 55% 35% 8% 26% 53%
Not sure 12% 9% 8% 7% 11% 9% 12% 10% 10% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,237) (569) (512) (532) (399) (420) (415) (439) (488)
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94. Stock Market Expectations Over Next Year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Higher 26% 30% 22% 27% 34% 19% 26% 25% 30%
About the same 23% 23% 22% 23% 21% 18% 25% 23% 30%
Lower 22% 24% 20% 30% 26% 23% 27% 9% 15%
Not sure 29% 22% 36% 20% 19% 40% 22% 43% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (705) (784) (317) (192) (366) (197) (173) (140)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest = South  West
Higher 26% 32% 25% 22% 28% 21% 30% 35% 28% 22% 26% 29%
About the same 23% 20% 28% 20% 24% 24% 25% 22% 27% 22% 21% 23%
Lower 22% 16% 19% 28% 23% 21% 23% 27% 19% 22% 24% 22%
Not sure 29% 32% 28% 29% 26% 34% 21% 16% 26% 34% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (217) (323) (589) (360) (621) (434) (269) (290) (291) (562) (346)
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Higher 26% 27% 42% 14% 40% 15% 22% 43% 28% 14%
About the same 23% 23% 22% 21% 23% 23% 23% 22% 21% 25%
Lower 22% 24% 8% 45% 8% 39% 27% 7% 23% 39%
Not sure 29% 26% 28% 20% 29% 22% 28% 28% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,235) (567) (513) (531) (401) (418) (413) (439) (488)
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95. Stock Ownership

Do you personally (or jointly with a spouse), have any money invested in the stock market right now, either in an individual stock or in a mutual fund?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Yes 43% 48% 38% 36% 75% 29% 59% 29% 38%
No 57% 52% 62% 64% 25% 71% 41% 71% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (702) (786) (316) (192) (367) (198) (172) (140)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Yes 43% 28% 45% 44% 51% 26% 55% 72% 48% 36% 40% 50%
No 57% 72% 55% 56% 49% 74% 45% 28% 52% 64% 60% 50%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (216) (322) (591) (359) (620) (437) (269) (290) (290) (561) (347)
Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Yes 43% 48% 49% 56% 44% 49% 44% 45% 42% 50%
No 57% 52% 51% 44% 56% 51% 56% 55% 58% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,234) (566) (512) (532) (401) (417) (415) (437) (488)
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96. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 21% 25% 18% 20% 31% 14% 23% 20% 22%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 48% 47% 48% 47% 50% 51% 51% 42% 48%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 23% 22% 24% 26% 18% 26% 22% 19% 23%
Not sure 8% % 10% 8% 2% 9% 3% 20% %
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (704) (787) (316) (192) (366) (198) (174) (140)

Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast  Midwest  South ~ West

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 21% 26% 25% 18% 17% 16% 23% 34% 20% 17% 21% 26%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 48% 39% 40% 50% 59% 44% 54% 46% 51% 49% 47% 44%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 23% 18% 25% 26% 21% 29% 17% 18% 20% 25% 22% 25%
Not sure 8% 18% 11% 6% 2% 10% 5% 3% 10% 8% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (217) (323) (591) (360) (621) (436) (269) (290) (291) (562) (348)
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Better off financially than

you were a year ago 21% 22% 25% 18% 25% 22% 18% 25% 20% 23%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 48% 49% 52% 50% 48% 47% 50% 51% 48% 48%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 23% 23% 18% 28% 20% 26% 23% 20% 24% 24%
Not sure 8% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 9% 4% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,237) (567) (513) (533) (400) (420) (416) (441) (487)
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97. Jobs in Six Months

Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
More jobs 37% 39% 36% 31% 49% 28% 50% 41% 35%
The same amount of jobs 22% 22% 21% 22% 22% 23% 21% 20% 24%
Fewer jobs 23% 25% 20% 33% 20% 27% 13% 12% 23%
Not sure 18% 14% 23% 14% 9% 22% 16% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (703) (789) (315) (192) (367) (198) (174) (141)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
More jobs 37% 36% 31% 35% 49% 34% 40% 45% 44% 33% 34% 42%
The same amount of jobs 22% 25% 26% 21% 16% 23% 23% 19% 19% 28% 20% 21%
Fewer jobs 23% 19% 22% 26% 21% 22% 23% 23% 17% 22% 26% 22%
Not sure 18% 20% 21% 18% 14% 21% 14% 13% 20% 17% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (217) (323) (592) (360) (621) (436) (270) (290) (291) (562) (349)
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More jobs 37% 41% 67% 17% 58% 19% 34% 61% 40% 21%
The same amount of jobs 22% 20% 16% 21% 19% 23% 23% 20% 23% 22%
Fewer jobs 23% 24% 5% 47% 8% 42% 24% 7% 19% 40%
Not sure 18% 15% 12% 15% 16% 16% 19% 12% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,238) (568) (513) (533) (401) (420) (416) (440) (488)
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98. Worried about Losing Job
How worried are you about losing your job?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very worried 13% 13% 12% 12% 9% 11% 8% 8% 28%
Somewhat worried 27% 28% 27% 29% 28% 26% 21% 28% 28%
Not very worried 60% 59% 61% 59% 62% 63% 70% 65% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (892) (453) (439) (191) (128) (177) (127) (109) (94)
Age Income Region

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast =~ Midwest  South ~ West
Very worried 13% 19% 17% 8% 6% 18% 10% 11% 16% 12% 12% 11%
Somewhat worried 27% 27% 31% 27% 22% 27% 29% 23% 28% 24% 27% 30%
Not very worried 60% 54% 52% 65% 72% 55% 61% 66% 56% 64% 60% 59%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (892) (135) (234) (395) (128) (314) (284) (214) (178) (169) (345) (200)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con
Very worried 13% 12% 11% 12% 14% 14% 8% 10% 9% 15%
Somewhat worried 27% 27% 27% 26% 26% 22% 32% 25% 32% 26%
Not very worried 60% 61% 62% 62% 60% 65% 60% 65% 59% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (892) (771) (342) (336) (320) (244) (254) (237) (278) (309)
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99. Job Availability

If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 27% 29% 24% 27% 35% 26% 25% 20% 24%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 36% 36% 36% 33% 36% 34% 39% 40% 35%
Not very hard 24% 24% 24% 29% 24% 21% 25% 22% 32%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 11% 5% 18% 11% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (890) (452) (438) (191) (128) (177) (127) (108) (93)
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Age Income Region
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 27% 13% 23% 34% 38% 25% 30% 28% 26% 24% 29% 27%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 36% 34% 41% 38% 22% 33% 42% 37% 33% 39% 33% 39%
Not very hard 24% 32% 23% 21% 27% 25% 21% 26% 21% 25% 27% 22%
Not sure 13% 21% 14% % 13% 17% 7% 9% 20% 11% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (890) (136) (231) (395) (128) (315) (282) (213) (177) (170) (343) (200)

Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 27% 28% 26% 34% 27% 31% 26% 26% 23% 33%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 36% 37% 41% 31% 39% 28% 41% 40% 40% 29%
Not very hard 24% 26% 23% 28% 23% 32% 22% 21% 23% 29%
Not sure 13% 10% 11% 7% 11% 9% 11% 12% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (890) (768) (340) (335) (319) (243) (254) (236) (278) (308)
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100. Happy with Job

How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Gender White Men White Women Race
Total Male Female No degree College Grad No degree College Grad Black Hispanic
Very happy 24% 24% 24% 24% 28% 25% 32% 19% 21%
Happy 36% 40% 33% 39% 44% 34% 36% 26% 31%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 27% 26% 29% 27% 19% 32% 17% 39% 33%
Unhappy 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 10% 10% 5%
Very unhappy 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (877) (446) (431) (187) (129) (171) (125) (108) (92)
Age Income Region
Total 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
Very happy 24% 19% 26% 22% 34% 21% 25% 33% 21% 22% 25% 26%
Happy 36% 37% 36% 37% 33% 30% 39% 39% 36% 37% 35% 38%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 27% 29% 26% 29% 23% 34% 26% 15% 28% 28% 30% 22%
Unhappy % % 8% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 6% 9%
Very unhappy 5% % 4% 4% 5% % 3% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (877) (132) (230) (391) (124) (311) (278) (213) (173) (169) (337) (198)
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Registered 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con

Very happy 24% 25% 24% 30% 27% 30% 18% 21% 23% 30%
Happy 36% 36% 38% 38% 35% 39% 37% 37% 35% 38%
Neither happy nor

unhappy 27% 27% 25% 22% 26% 23% 29% 28% 31% 21%
Unhappy 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 4% 10% 9% 7% 7%
Very unhappy 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (877) (762) (340) (331) (316) (237) (249) (234) (276) (300)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

April 3 - 6, 2021

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2018 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2018 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and both 2016 and 2020 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The
weights range from 0.368 to 5.43, with a mean of one and a stan-
dard deviation of 0.424.

1500
1243 (Registered voters)

+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

46 questions not reported.
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